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$
# 1A:  FARE SAVINGS BY PASSENGER:

This report lists the following:

LOWEST PUBLISHED FULL FARE :  This is the amount you would be
expected to pay for standard last minute business travel.

ACTUAL FARE PAID : This is the SAVINGS to your company (if any).

FARE SAVINGS CODE :  This indicates what type of discount DePrez
Travel Bureau,Inc. obtained on your company's behalf.

These savings are sorted by TRAVELER  in this version of the report.

This report should be used to:

A) Review the total savings being offered your company for business travel.
We believe this figure should exceed 20% on a consistent basis.

B) Identify individuals whose booking and travel patterns are such that
discounts are not being obtained.  A review of these individual's habits
may uncover methods of decreasing your company's travel costs.



Client Fare Savings Report By Passenger

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

Passenger Name
Ticket Number AL Depart Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
Anderson/Richard P
7434589497- US 6/19/2014 PHL/CLT/PHL 2,074.00 702.50 1,371.50 LA
7431533512- US 5/7/2014 DSM/CLT/PHL 1,234.00 427.50 806.50 LA
7433061295- US 9/21/2014 PHL/SFO/PHL 3,548.00 548.00 3,000.00 LA
7431533511- UA 5/5/2014 PHL/ORD/DSM 1,234.00 428.00 806.00 LA

8,090.00 2,106.00 5,984.00

Arndt Jr/David Arthur
7359985598- DL 4/29/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA

Bell/Grant Johnson
7433060959- DL 5/29/2014 CLT/ATL/DSM/ 1,882.50 344.50 1,538.00 LA

Boice/Peter Russell
7434589665- DL 6/26/2014 DSM/DTW/ROC/ 1,988.00 911.00 1,077.00 LA

Brinkheide/Philip Richard
MM6ZHE WN 9/21/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 284.00 766.00 IF

Brown/Michael Kendrick
7432130960- DL 6/6/2014 OAK/SLC/DFW/ 1,658.00 562.00 1,096.00 LA
7433061105- DL 6/6/2014 OAK/SLC/DFW/ 342.00 342.00 0.00 EX

2,000.00 904.00 1,096.00

Campbell/Michael Melvin
7434589666- DL 6/26/2014 DSM/DTW/ROC/ 1,988.00 911.00 1,077.00 LA

Chaneske/Jason F
7434589467- US 6/19/2014 MSP/PHL/ROC 2,011.00 241.00 1,770.00 LA
7429855908- DL 5/12/2014 ROC/JFK/JAX/ 1,592.00 347.00 1,245.00 LA
7434589466- AA 6/18/2014 ROC/ORD/MSP 1,022.00 357.00 665.00 LA

4,625.00 945.00 3,680.00

Chaney/Mary D
7429855885- DL 5/1/2014 DAY/ATL/STL/ 1,558.00 544.00 1,014.00 LA
7429855932- DL 9/21/2014 CVG/LAX/SFO/ 2,012.00 543.09 1,468.91 LA

3,570.00 1,087.09 2,482.91

Christensen/Mark A
7359985149- UA 4/9/2014 ROC/EWR/ROC -1,246.00 -740.00 -506.00 LA

Connor/Edwin G
7431533497- UA 5/12/2014 ORD/FSD/ORD 1,901.50 831.50 1,070.00 LA
7359985523- UA 4/14/2014 ORD/MEM/ORD 1,519.50 525.50 994.00 LA
7359985537- UA 4/23/2014 ORD/MEM/ORD 1,519.50 491.50 1,028.00 LA
7361757018- UA 4/30/2014 ORD/MEM/ORD 204.00 204.00 0.00 EX
7432130921- UA 5/26/2014 ORD/EWR/BCN/ 5,007.10 1,958.10 3,049.00 LA
7359985615- AM 4/21/2014 ORD/MEX/SLP/ 1,631.37 1,003.37 628.00 LA
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Passenger Name
Ticket Number AL Depart Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
7431533497 UA 5/13/2014 FSD/ORD -950.75 -415.75 -535.00 LA
MMBAA6 WN 5/9/2014 MSP/MDW 44.00 44.00 0.00 EX
MHBCA2 WN 6/3/2014 MDW/BUF/MDW 1,002.00 508.00 494.00 IF
MG7GZ4 WN 4/29/2014 MDW/MEM/MDW 1,519.50 529.50 990.00 IF
MS9I6S WN 4/7/2014 MDW/MEM/MDW 1,519.50 525.50 994.00 IF
MMBAA6 WN 5/6/2014 MDW/MSP/MDW 484.00 408.00 76.00 IF
MY6IVO WN 6/16/2014 MDW/MSP/MDW 530.00 328.00 202.00 IF
MAXQ5B WN 9/21/2014 MDW/OAK/MDW 1,042.00 307.00 735.00 IF

16,973.22 7,248.22 9,725.00

Dewar/Donald M
7361756998- DL 4/27/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,484.00 394.00 2,090.00 LA
GMSO52 DL 4/30/2014 ROC/DTW/MSN 50.00 50.00 0.00 EX
HTACLY DL 6/24/2014 MSN/DTW/AMS/ 5,582.20 124.40 5,457.80 PR

8,116.20 568.40 7,547.80

Engel/Max
7432130953- DL 5/23/2014 ROC/MSP/MKE 1,007.00 255.00 752.00 LA
7432130952- US 5/21/2014 MKE/PHL/ROC 1,007.00 441.00 566.00 LA
MSW7RE WN 5/2/2014 MKE/MCO/MKE 730.00 451.00 279.00 IF

2,744.00 1,147.00 1,597.00

Flaherty/Sean Patrick
7429855792- US 4/30/2014 ROC/CLT/MCO 564.00 192.50 371.50 LA
7432130541- US 5/20/2014 PIT/ORD/PIT 1,826.00 378.00 1,448.00 LA
7432130973- AA 5/22/2014 ORD/PIT 928.00 266.00 662.00 LA
7434589478- AA 9/21/2014 PIT/DFW/SMF/ 2,564.00 573.00 1,991.00 LA
7434589566- US 6/23/2014 PIT/DCA/MEM/ 209.00 209.00 0.00 EX
7429856138- US 5/6/2014 PIT/PHL/MKE/ 2,278.75 500.75 1,778.00 LA
MTX637 WN 4/29/2014 MCO/ROC 564.00 225.00 339.00 IF
MZ27VM WN 5/19/2014 PIT/BWI/MDW 618.00 618.00 0.00 IF

9,551.75 2,962.25 6,589.50

Forster/James William
7433061219- US 6/10/2014 BUF/CLT/BDL 2,223.50 701.50 1,522.00 LA
7429856139- US 5/7/2014 ROC/CLT/MEM/ 2,178.00 480.00 1,698.00 LA
7361756986- DL 5/12/2014 ROC/JFK/JAX/ 1,592.00 308.00 1,284.00 LA

5,993.50 1,489.50 4,504.00

Geier/David T
7432130547- US 5/12/2014 ROC/DCA/BTV/ 1,944.00 465.00 1,479.00 LA
7359985395- UA 9/20/2014 ROC/EWR/SFO/ 2,556.00 374.00 2,182.00 LA
7432130979- DL 5/22/2014 ROC/LGA/ROC 2,070.00 645.00 1,425.00 LA
7433060845- US 6/3/2014 ROC/PHL/ORF/ 2,010.50 489.00 1,521.50 LA
7433061220- US 6/10/2014 BUF/CLT/BUF 2,220.50 724.50 1,496.00 LA
EVZMW4 US 6/11/2014 CLT/BDL 200.00 200.00 0.00 EX
EVZMW4 US 6/11/2014 CLT/BUF 225.00 225.00 0.00 EX

11,226.00 3,122.50 8,103.50

Gould/Emerson Willard Iv
7434589514- US 6/16/2014 OAK/PHX/DSM/ 2,468.00 792.00 1,676.00 LA
7431533810- AS 5/14/2014 SEA/BOI 244.00 184.00 60.00 LA
GDQQGS AS 5/14/2014 SEA/BOI 25.00 25.00 0.00 EX
MIBA6O WN 5/16/2014 BOI/OAK 2,319.00 227.00 2,092.00 IF
MD6R9P WN 6/2/2014 OAK/ONT 250.00 140.00 110.00 IF
MMIIQM WN 5/13/2014 OAK/SEA 307.00 204.00 103.00 IF
MG9ZPB WN 4/30/2014 OAK/BOI/OAK 670.00 638.00 32.00 IF
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MAZQCL WN 6/9/2014 OAK/ONT/OAK 500.00 343.50 156.50 IF
MKCWVS WN 5/19/2014 OAK/ONT/OAK 500.00 371.50 128.50 IF
MKCWVS WN 5/19/2014 OAK/SEA/OAK 151.50 151.50 0.00 EX

7,434.50 3,076.50 4,358.00

Graham/Raymond Kenneth
7432130820- UA 5/21/2014 ORD/DSM 886.00 348.00 538.00 LA
7361756889- UA 4/23/2014 DSM/ORD/DSM 1,772.00 446.00 1,326.00 LA
7429855782- DL 5/3/2014 MDT/DTW/DSM 907.00 241.00 666.00 LA
7433060955-956 DL 5/28/2014 CID/DTW/SYR/ 1,769.00 733.00 1,036.00 LA
7429856208-209 DL 5/8/2014 DSM/DTW/ROC/ 1,871.00 665.00 1,206.00 LA
7432130819- AA 5/21/2014 DSM/ORD 886.00 348.00 538.00 LA
7429855781- AA 5/2/2014 DSM/ORD/MDT 907.00 241.00 666.00 LA
7434589823- AA 7/8/2014 DSM/ORD/ROC/ 2,652.00 790.00 1,862.00 LA

11,650.00 3,812.00 7,838.00

Hartman/Kevin H
7359985512- DL 4/9/2014 MSN/DTW/RIC/ 1,894.00 684.00 1,210.00 LA

Holbach/Shawn Michael
7359985513- DL 4/9/2014 MSN/DTW/RIC/ 1,894.00 684.00 1,210.00 LA

Holmen/Seth Gregory
7431533780- DL 5/21/2014 MEM/CVG/MKE 1,007.00 355.50 651.50 LA
7433060969- DL 6/12/2014 MSN/MSP/XNA/ 1,664.00 399.00 1,265.00 LA
7431533779- AA 5/20/2014 MKE/DFW/MEM 1,007.00 283.00 724.00 LA
7433061016- AA 6/24/2014 MSN/ORD/CVG/ 1,668.00 362.00 1,306.00 LA
MMJIUU WN 6/3/2014 MKE/BWI/MKE 550.00 348.00 202.00 IF
MERMBW WN 9/20/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 326.00 724.00 IF
7433061016 AA 6/24/2014 MSN/ORD/CVG/ -1,668.00 -362.00 -1,306.00 LA

5,278.00 1,711.50 3,566.50

Huber/Jeffrey A
7429856053- UA 5/14/2014 ROC/ORD/ROC 2,206.00 364.00 1,842.00 LA
7432130687-688 DL 5/28/2014 ROC/DTW/MSN/ 2,226.00 521.00 1,705.00 LA

4,432.00 885.00 3,547.00

Jimenez/Natalie S
MQ4RBL WN 6/2/2014 MKE/LAS/ONT 237.00 237.00 0.00 EX
MA5RBC WN 6/5/2014 OAK/PHX/MKE 571.00 346.00 225.00 IF
MEQM96 WN 9/21/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 413.00 637.00 IF
MEQM96 WN 9/21/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX

1,858.00 996.00 862.00

King/Christopher Edward
7359985597- DL 4/29/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA
7359985423- AA 4/8/2014 MKE/ORD/EWR 1,024.00 208.00 816.00 LA
7433060950- US 6/4/2014 FAT/PHX/MKE 1,086.00 341.00 745.00 LA
MQ4RBL WN 6/2/2014 MKE/LAS/ONT 571.00 336.00 235.00 IF
MNXRDY WN 4/9/2014 EWR/STL/MKE 400.00 290.00 110.00 IF

5,559.00 1,591.00 3,968.00

Koch/Daniel A
7361756878- US 4/23/2014 MKE/PHX/OAK/ 2,874.00 571.00 2,303.00 LA
7359985596- DL 4/29/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 341.00 2,137.00 LA
M56AI6 WN 9/21/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 413.00 637.00 IF

6,402.00 1,325.00 5,077.00
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Koch/Jeffrey R
7429856082- US 5/7/2014 MKE/PHL/MKE 2,688.00 675.00 2,013.00 LA
7359985357- DL 4/14/2014 MKE/ATL/RIC/ 1,394.00 386.00 1,008.00 LA
GWUHA6 DL 6/23/2014 MKE/CVG/MKE 1,662.00 30.00 1,632.00 PR
M9R62W WN 9/21/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 284.00 766.00 IF

6,794.00 1,375.00 5,419.00

Kolman/Ronald A
MFCWCZ WN 9/26/2014 SFO/LAS/MKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
MFCWCZ WN 9/21/2014 MKE/SFO/LAS/ 1,030.00 414.00 616.00 IF

1,030.00 414.00 616.00

Lague/Roger Allen
7361756890- UA 4/23/2014 DSM/ORD/DSM 1,772.00 446.00 1,326.00 LA

Lombardo/Rocco A Jr
7432130982- DL 5/19/2014 ROC/DTW/MSN 1,242.00 329.00 913.00 LA
7432131005- DL 5/20/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC 1,242.00 579.00 663.00 LA

2,484.00 908.00 1,576.00

Loza/Robert
7434589716- AA 6/23/2014 MCI/CLT/MEM 737.50 456.50 281.00 LA
7359985618- AA 4/15/2014 ICT/DFW/HOU 1,116.00 497.00 619.00 LA
7433060949- AA 5/28/2014 IAH/MIA/STI/ 1,954.60 864.60 1,090.00 LA
7432130877- US 5/16/2014 FAT/PHX/IAH 1,169.00 491.00 678.00 LA
7361756935- UA 4/22/2014 SAT/IAH/MKE 1,356.50 519.50 837.00 LA
7433061228- UA 6/5/2014 IAH/MEM/IAH 2,256.00 832.00 1,424.00 LA
7432130922- UA 5/26/2014 IAH/EWR/BCN/ 4,832.60 1,876.60 2,956.00 LA
7359985436- AA 4/13/2014 HOU/DFW/ICT 1,114.50 395.50 719.00 LA
B4JHVM UA 4/1/2014 IAH/YYZ/IAH 4,906.17 54.10 4,852.07 PR
ML4D56 WN 6/10/2014 DAL/HOU 206.00 206.00 0.00 IF
MNZZNB WN 4/24/2014 SAT/HOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
MS99PN WN 6/20/2014 MDW/HOU 512.00 512.00 0.00 IF
MQ5NND WN 6/4/2014 HOU/MEM 382.00 365.50 16.50 IF
MQ5NND WN 6/4/2014 HOU/MEM -382.00 -365.50 -16.50 IF
MEZ609 WN 4/21/2014 HOU/SAT 222.00 188.50 33.50 IF
MTHI7X WN 4/17/2014 ICT/DAL/HOU 1,114.50 238.00 876.50 IF
MHH96A WN 5/16/2014 OAK/LAX/HOU 82.00 82.00 0.00 EX
MNZZNB WN 4/24/2014 MKE/MSY/HOU 518.00 496.00 22.00 IF
MNI2G4 WN 6/23/2014 MCI/MDW/MEM -294.65 -189.00 -105.65 IF
MZARME WN 5/13/2014 HOU/OAK/HOU 397.50 397.50 0.00 EX
MQ6IM4 WN 4/10/2014 HOU/DEN/SDF/ 419.00 419.00 0.00 EX
MNI2G4 WN 6/22/2014 HOU/MCI/MDW/ 1,425.00 914.00 511.00 IF
MRF087 WN 6/17/2014 HOU/MDW/MEM/ 950.00 750.00 200.00 IF

24,994.22 10,000.80 14,993.42

Manaugh/Larry Ray
7434589724- DL 9/19/2014 RDU/SLC/SMF/ 1,942.00 350.00 1,592.00 LA
7429855937- DL 5/13/2014 RDU/DTW/MSN/ 1,296.00 445.00 851.00 LA

3,238.00 795.00 2,443.00

Marsh/Thomas Patrick
7434589610-611 UA 6/24/2014 DSM/DEN/LAX/ 2,497.00 612.00 1,885.00 LA
7429856137- DL 5/1/2014 ROC/DTW/DSM 964.00 471.00 493.00 LA
7429856135- US 4/29/2014 DSM/ROC 964.00 464.00 500.00 LA
7432130689- DL 9/20/2014 DSM/MSP/SJC/ 3,384.00 402.00 2,982.00 LA
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7,809.00 1,949.00 5,860.00

Mayer/Mary B
7432130954- US 5/21/2014 MKE/PHL/ROC 1,007.00 441.00 566.00 LA
7432130955- DL 5/23/2014 ROC/MSP/MKE 1,007.00 255.00 752.00 LA

2,014.00 696.00 1,318.00

Mchugh/Ricky Max
7361756847- DL 5/1/2014 ROC/DTW/DSM 1,304.00 180.00 1,124.00 LA
7433061081- AA 6/13/2014 FLL/DFW/DSM 1,061.00 278.00 783.00 LA
7361756846- US 4/29/2014 DSM/ROC 1,304.00 173.00 1,131.00 LA
7433061080- DL 6/11/2014 DSM/DTW/FLL 1,061.00 378.00 683.00 LA

4,730.00 1,009.00 3,721.00

Mietus/James F
MNB8UY WN 5/2/2014 ROC/MDW/MCO/ 759.50 464.00 295.50 IF

Morse/Frederick T
7429856158- DL 9/24/2014 ROC/DTW/SFO/ 2,360.00 646.00 1,714.00 LA

Moses/William Hollis
7433061023- US 10/6/2014 DFW/CLT/ROC/ 2,506.50 316.50 2,190.00 LA
7434589471- UA 6/16/2014 DFW/IAH/MSP/ 2,983.00 535.00 2,448.00 LA
7432130880- AA 5/22/2014 ORD/LGA/DFW 2,445.00 770.00 1,675.00 LA
7359985492- AA 4/15/2014 DFW/LIT/DFW 1,416.00 292.00 1,124.00 LA
7361756909- AA 5/19/2014 DFW/ORD/DFW 2,330.00 438.00 1,892.00 LA
7429856277- AA 9/21/2014 DFW/SMF/DFW 2,370.00 424.00 1,946.00 LA
7359985346- AA 6/12/2014 DFW/XNA/DFW 1,814.00 404.00 1,410.00 LA
7429856244- AA 5/13/2014 DFW/XNA/DFW 1,798.00 548.00 1,250.00 LA
7359985494- AA 4/29/2014 DFW/MCI/OMA/ 3,557.50 315.50 3,242.00 LA
7434589492- AA 6/23/2014 DFW/ORD/GRR/ 2,221.00 711.00 1,510.00 LA
7434589784- AA 7/9/2014 DFW/BNA/LGA/ 2,905.00 701.00 2,204.00 LD
7359985345- AA 4/28/2014 DFW/PHL/ROC/ 3,557.50 716.50 2,841.00 LA
7359985307- AA 4/7/2014 DFW/ORD/DFW 658.00 658.00 0.00 EX
7433061144- AA 6/11/2014 DFW/OMA/DFW/ 725.50 725.50 0.00 EX
7359985501- AA 4/21/2014 DFW/ORD/MSP/ 394.50 394.50 0.00 EX

31,681.50 7,949.50 23,732.00

Muehl/Brian K
7359985363- DL 9/21/2014 ATW/MSP/SFO/ 1,948.00 687.00 1,261.00 LA
7433061015- AA 6/24/2014 MSN/ORD/CVG/ 1,668.00 362.00 1,306.00 LA
7433061236- UA 6/23/2014 ATW/ORD/GRR/ 1,662.00 684.00 978.00 LA
7429855970- DL 5/6/2014 ATW/DTW/AZO/ 1,360.00 718.00 642.00 LA
HAITN5 DL 5/1/2014 ROC/DTW/ATW 50.00 50.00 0.00 EX

6,688.00 2,501.00 4,187.00

Muehlbauer/John Lee
7433061143- DL 6/22/2014 MSN/ATL/GSP/ 1,933.50 461.50 1,472.00 LA
7359985599- DL 4/29/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA
HWFDWT DL 6/25/2014 RIC/ATL/MSN 245.50 245.50 0.00 EX

4,657.00 1,123.00 3,534.00

Muhs/Jeffrey Dennis
7431533886- US 5/13/2014 MCI/CLT/MEM 707.50 187.50 520.00 LA
7432130992- US 5/27/2014 RSW/CLT/GSO/ 1,779.00 525.00 1,254.00 LA
7359985348- UA 4/4/2014 ORD/RSW 1,154.00 484.00 670.00 LA
7429855796- UA 4/24/2014 DAL/IAH/RSW 1,093.00 188.50 904.50 LA
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7359985583- DL 4/12/2014 CVG/ATL/RSW 875.00 463.00 412.00 LA
7434589480- DL 6/12/2014 RSW/ATL/RDU 897.00 365.00 532.00 LA
7429855795- AA 4/22/2014 RSW/DFW 1,093.00 457.00 636.00 LA
7432130990- AA 6/7/2014 RSW/DFW/RSW 1,830.00 530.00 1,300.00 LA
7359985540- AA 4/10/2014 RSW/ORD/CVG 1,099.00 235.00 864.00 LA
7433061202- FL 6/9/2014 RSW/ATL/RSW 854.00 584.00 270.00 LA
7359985623- US 4/29/2014 RSW/CLT/MCI 1,132.50 189.50 943.00 LA
7431533836- US 5/13/2014 RSW/CLT/MEM 223.50 223.50 0.00 EX
7429855907- US 5/5/2014 RSW/CLT/RDU/ 2,073.00 428.00 1,645.00 LA
7431533887- DL 5/14/2014 MEM/ATL/RSW 1,491.00 560.50 930.50 LA
7434589503- DL 6/13/2014 RDU/ATL/RSW 897.00 365.00 532.00 LA
7434589543- AA 6/23/2014 RSW/DFW/RSW 1,850.00 526.00 1,324.00 LA
M2QRZD WN 5/12/2014 RSW/MCI 552.00 540.00 12.00 IF
MZNATC WN 5/4/2014 STL/RSW 464.00 358.00 106.00 IF
MR73Z4 WN 6/20/2014 STL/RSW 474.00 358.00 116.00 IF
MY57QI WN 5/11/2014 MDW/RSW 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
M4ZLQ3 WN 7/7/2014 RSW/MKE/RSW 109.00 109.00 0.00 EX
MY57QI WN 5/7/2014 RSW/MDW/RSW 1,050.00 772.00 278.00 IF
MY57QI WN 5/7/2014 RSW/MDW/RSW 103.00 103.00 0.00 EX
M2K7X5 WN 5/19/2014 RSW/MDW/RSW 1,034.00 772.00 262.00 IF
M2K7X5 WN 5/20/2014 RSW/MDW/RSW 103.00 103.00 0.00 EX
M2K7X5 WN 5/20/2014 RSW/MDW/RSW -103.00 -103.00 0.00 EX
M2K7X5 WN 5/20/2014 RSW/MDW/RSW 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
MRC8LM WN 5/28/2014 RDU/MDW/MSP/ 1,276.00 443.00 833.00 BB
M58JQN WN 6/4/2014 RSW/MDW/MEM/ 53.50 53.50 0.00 EX
ZXJBBC AA 6/25/2014 RSW/DFW/FSD/ 2,964.50 10.00 2,954.50 PR

27,128.50 9,830.00 17,298.50

Nehmer/Mary Elizabeth
7432130984- DL 5/27/2014 MSN/CVG/RIC/ 1,905.00 486.00 1,419.00 LA

Ohara/Brendan Patrick
7431533600- UA 5/11/2014 MSN/ORD/ROC 1,260.00 431.00 829.00 LA
7431533601- DL 5/18/2014 ROC/DTW/MSN 1,260.00 292.00 968.00 LA
7433061125- DL 6/28/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,584.00 550.00 2,034.00 LA
MCNZPI WN 9/20/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 326.00 724.00 IF

6,154.00 1,599.00 4,555.00

Ohara/Jennifer
MCNZPI WN 9/20/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 326.00 724.00 IF

Palmatier/Jeffrey Hoyt
7434589640- DL 6/25/2014 RIC/ATL/MSN/ 1,930.00 633.00 1,297.00 LA
7431533507- DL 5/13/2014 RIC/DTW/MSN/ 367.00 367.00 0.00 EX
7433061085- DL 9/21/2014 RIC/MSP/SFO/ 2,709.00 602.00 2,107.00 LA

5,006.00 1,602.00 3,404.00

Parkes/Jonathan Douglas
7432130528- DL 5/29/2014 DSM/DTW/DAY/ 1,532.00 379.00 1,153.00 LA
7361756874- US 4/23/2014 DSM/PHX/OAK/ 508.10 508.10 0.00 EX

2,040.10 887.10 1,153.00

Pascoe/Gregg A
7434589747- US 9/18/2014 PHL/PHX/PDX/ 3,309.00 459.00 2,850.00 LA
7434589748- UA 9/21/2014 PDX/SFO 1,011.00 109.00 902.00 LA
7359985327- AS 4/24/2014 PHL/SEA/PHL 1,306.00 376.00 930.00 LA
YVWTWO AS 4/23/2014 PHL/SEA 254.00 254.00 0.00 EX
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Ticket Number AL Depart Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
MH8PGR WN 7/14/2014 PHL/MDW/DTW/ 714.00 570.00 144.00 IF

6,594.00 1,768.00 4,826.00

Poetter/Rebecca A
7432130983- DL 5/27/2014 MSN/CVG/RIC/ 1,905.00 459.00 1,446.00 LA

Reininger/Richard P
7429856085- AA 4/29/2014 ROC/ORD/MKE/ 2,383.00 528.00 1,855.00 LA
7429856085 AA 4/29/2014 ORD/MKE -350.18 -77.59 -272.59 LA

2,032.82 450.41 1,582.41

Rickey/Steven Robert
7431533877- DL 5/13/2014 ROC/DTW/MKE/ 1,846.00 528.00 1,318.00 LA
7434589470- DL 6/17/2014 ROC/DTW/MSN/ 2,494.00 452.00 2,042.00 LA

4,340.00 980.00 3,360.00

Ringelstetter/Thomas Mark
7433061175- DL 7/14/2014 ROC/LGA/MSN/ 2,564.00 424.00 2,140.00 LA
7359985555- DL 5/12/2014 ROC/DTW/MSN/ 2,478.00 540.00 1,938.00 LD
7359985469- DL 9/20/2014 ROC/JFK/SFO/ 2,124.00 455.00 1,669.00 LA
7429856006- DL 6/9/2014 ROC/MSP/MSN/ 2,504.00 479.00 2,025.00 LA

9,670.00 1,898.00 7,772.00

Rotolo/Suzanne L
7433060844- US 6/3/2014 ROC/PHL/ORF/ 2,010.50 489.00 1,521.50 LA
7359985391- UA 4/9/2014 ROC/EWR/ROC 630.00 630.00 0.00 EX
7434589459- UA 6/25/2014 ROC/ORD/DSM/ 3,252.00 900.00 2,352.00 LA
7359985391 UA 4/9/2014 ROC/EWR/ROC -740.00 -740.00 0.00 LA

5,152.50 1,279.00 3,873.50

Schiavi/Alden John
7434589567- US 6/18/2014 PHL/PWM/PHL 2,306.00 830.00 1,476.00 LA
7434589745- US 9/18/2014 PHL/PHX/PDX/ 3,309.00 459.00 2,850.00 LA
7434589746- UA 9/21/2014 PDX/SFO 1,011.00 109.00 902.00 LA
7359985326- AS 4/24/2014 PHL/SEA/PHL 1,306.00 376.00 930.00 LA
7432130901- AA 5/28/2014 EWR/ORD/DSM/ 1,992.00 502.00 1,490.00 LA
FDFOJL AS 4/23/2014 PHL/SEA 254.00 254.00 0.00 EX
MH8PGR WN 7/14/2014 PHL/MDW/DTW/ 714.00 570.00 144.00 IF

10,892.00 3,100.00 7,792.00

Schmidt/Tamra Jill
M4AAQS WN 4/16/2014 ROC/BWI/IND 92.00 92.00 0.00 EX
M4AAQS WN 4/15/2014 IND/BWI/ROC/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX

92.00 92.00 0.00

Schottland/Elizabeth
GTV5GQ DL 9/20/2014 ROC/JFK/SFO/ 2,360.00 35.00 2,325.00 PR
MKZIRT WN 4/28/2014 PBI/BWI/ROC 588.00 296.00 292.00 IF

2,948.00 331.00 2,617.00

Schottland/Peter B
7361756927- UA 6/11/2014 ROC/ORD 1,103.00 128.00 975.00 LA
7432130529- DL 6/5/2014 ROC/ATL/ROC 1,998.00 720.00 1,278.00 LA
G7IP3W DL 9/20/2014 ROC/ATL/SFO/ 2,360.00 35.00 2,325.00 PR

5,461.00 883.00 4,578.00

Schottland/Susan F
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7361756926- UA 6/11/2014 ROC/ORD 1,103.00 128.00 975.00 LA
G7IP3W DL 9/20/2014 ROC/ATL/SFO/ 2,360.00 35.00 2,325.00 PR

3,463.00 163.00 3,300.00

Smalling/Norbert V
7432130548- US 5/12/2014 ROC/DCA/BTV/ 1,944.00 656.00 1,288.00 LA
7359985148 UA 4/9/2014 ROC/EWR/ROC -1,246.00 -740.00 -506.00 LA

698.00 -84.00 782.00

Soper/David Gibson
7429856243- DL 5/7/2014 ATL/DFW/ATL 1,740.00 830.00 910.00 LA
7431533778- DL 6/6/2014 ATL/DFW/ATL 1,770.00 373.00 1,397.00 LA
7433060910- DL 6/3/2014 ATL/MKE/ATL 1,600.00 598.00 1,002.00 LA
7434589502- DL 6/23/2014 ATL/ORD/ATL 2,152.00 660.00 1,492.00 LA
7434589594- DL 7/25/2014 ATL/ORD/ATL 2,172.00 380.00 1,792.00 LA
7429855939- DL 4/29/2014 ATL/STL/ATL 1,660.00 690.00 970.00 LA
7429855940- DL 5/1/2014 ATL/TPA/ATL 1,542.00 412.00 1,130.00 LA
7434589641- DL 6/25/2014 ATL/FLL/PBI/ 1,043.00 344.00 699.00 LA
7359985477- DL 4/23/2014 ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,096.00 452.00 1,644.00 LA
7432130836- DL 5/21/2014 ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,102.00 563.00 1,539.00 LA
7433061109- DL 6/12/2014 ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,152.00 563.00 1,589.00 LA
7434589742- DL 6/30/2014 ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,112.00 626.00 1,486.00 LA
7433060866- DL 5/28/2014 ATL/JFK/STI/ 1,456.10 956.10 500.00 LA
7359985356- DL 4/14/2014 ATL/MCI/ATL 1,780.00 526.00 1,254.00 BB
7429856201- DL 5/13/2014 ATL/XNA/ATL 320.00 320.00 0.00 EX

25,697.10 8,293.10 17,404.00

Speyer/Steven Floyd
7359985476- UA 4/17/2014 ORD/ATL 1,048.00 312.00 736.00 LA
7359985475- DL 4/16/2014 ATL/ORD 1,048.00 312.00 736.00 LA
7433060957- DL 6/3/2014 ATL/ORF/ATL 1,598.00 466.00 1,132.00 LA
7433061046- DL 6/10/2014 ATL/RSW/TPA/ 1,711.00 343.00 1,368.00 LA

5,405.00 1,433.00 3,972.00

Taylor/Bruce W
7359985416- UA 9/21/2014 EWR/SFO/EWR 3,240.00 473.00 2,767.00 LA
7433061181- AA 6/25/2014 HPN/ORD/DSM/ 2,159.50 578.50 1,581.00 LA

5,399.50 1,051.50 4,348.00

Tolan/Michael F
7433061116- US 6/9/2014 DCA/PHX/ONT 1,363.00 349.00 1,014.00 LA
7434589741- US 6/27/2014 PHL/MKE/PHL 2,748.00 675.00 2,073.00 LA
7359985536- UA 4/14/2014 DCA/ORD/MEM/ 1,801.50 459.50 1,342.00 LA
7433061128- DL 6/13/2014 ONT/SLC/DCA 32.50 32.50 0.00 EX
7432130722- DL 5/14/2014 BWI/DTW/GRB/ 1,504.00 616.00 888.00 LA
7361756980- DL 4/22/2014 BWI/MSP/MKE/ 1,450.00 514.00 936.00 LA
7433061291- AA 6/17/2014 MDT/ORD/FSD/ 2,067.50 539.50 1,528.00 LA
M7NNLI WN 9/21/2014 BWI/OAK/BWI 1,178.00 426.00 752.00 BB
QZXBXZ AA 6/18/2014 FSD/ORD/MDT 205.00 205.00 0.00 EX

12,349.50 3,816.50 8,533.00

Travis/Jeff S
7433060897- DL 6/3/2014 MKE/DTW/YYZ/ 2,494.79 622.14 1,872.65 LA
7359985532- DL 4/28/2014 MKE/DTW/ROC/ 1,840.00 449.50 1,390.50 LA
7433061244- DL 6/17/2014 MSN/DTW/PHL/ 1,708.00 420.00 1,288.00 LA
7434589520- DL 6/16/2014 MSN/DTW/YYZ/ 525.67 525.67 0.00 EX
7432130857- DL 6/11/2014 MKE/MSP/FLL/ 1,714.00 270.00 1,444.00 LA
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MQA82F WN 9/20/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 296.00 754.00 IF

9,332.46 2,583.31 6,749.15

Triebel/Brett A
7429856084- US 5/7/2014 MKE/PHL/MKE 2,688.00 675.00 2,013.00 LA
MGR7HA WN 9/21/2014 MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 284.00 766.00 IF

3,738.00 959.00 2,779.00

Vafiadis/Kyle S
7433061154- DL 6/10/2014 MKE/DTW/CLT 885.00 154.00 731.00 LA
7359985600- DL 4/29/2014 MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA
7433061201- US 6/11/2014 CLT/BOS 1,153.50 146.50 1,007.00 LA
HTQP53 DL 6/24/2014 MSN/DTW/AMS/ 5,582.20 124.40 5,457.80 PR
MJH58R WN 6/12/2014 BOS/BWI/MKE 399.00 377.00 22.00 IF

10,497.70 1,217.90 9,279.80

Voelker/Joshua B
7359985426- AA 4/8/2014 MKE/ORD/EWR 1,024.00 208.00 816.00 LA
MNXRDY WN 4/9/2014 EWR/STL/MKE 400.00 290.00 110.00 IF

1,424.00 498.00 926.00

Wolf/Matthew J
7361756849- DL 5/1/2014 ROC/DTW/DSM 1,304.00 267.00 1,037.00 LA
7361756848- US 4/29/2014 DSM/ROC 1,304.00 173.00 1,131.00 LA

2,608.00 440.00 2,168.00

401,426.07 115,089.58 286,336.49
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$
# 1B:  FARE SAVINGS BY TYPE:

This report utilizes the same information as report #1A, however it is sorted
 by faresavings type.

This report should be used to:

A: Review the types of savings being offered to your travelers.  This
information may indicate that bookings are being made late, or offered
savings are being declined.

Fare Savings Codes:

LA -----------Lowest Available Published Fare – This indicates we obtained a fare lower
than the standard coach fare through searching the internet, various routings
and itineraries.

LD -----------Deprez Travel Bureau, Inc. offered a lower alternative fare.
BB -----------Creative ticketing was used to manipulate published fares in such a way as to

offer a net savings on the itinerary.  This involves our agents' expertise to
incorporate routings and fare construction knowledge.

DS -----------DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc. underwritten discount.  These are savings offered
to your company through methods not available to the business traveler at
large.  Types of DS savings are advanced purchase waivers, utilization of
unpublished fares and capacity

FT -----------Free Ticket from Mileage points earned
UP -----------Free Upgrade of class of service.
NG -----------Negotiated fare for a specific markets.
IF -----------Traveler accepted Internet search fare.
EC -----------Exchange due to change in itinerary
EM -----------Residual Misc Charge Order from Exchange -new tkt less than orig tkt
EP -----------New ticket purchased instead of exchanging orig tkt
EX -----------Exchanged Ticket.
HW -----------Airline assessed paper ticket fee.
PR -----------Productivity Ticket earned from Corporate Airline Agreements
TF -----------Airline Assessed Mileage Redeposit Fee
TK -----------Airline Assessed Ticketing Fee
TR -----------Train Ticket
TX -----------Airline Tax on Productivity Ticket
WF -----------Web Fare available on airline websites.

Declined Fare Savings Codes:

AP -----------Advanced Purchase requirement not met.  Traveler booked too late.
DT -----------Traveler declined a lower fare because of time or schedule offered.
DR -----------Traveler declined a lower fare because of routing or carrier offered.
DP -----------Traveler declined a lower fare because of penalty associated with the fare.
DA -----------Traveler declined lower fare with supervisor’s approval.
DI -----------Traveler declined Internet search fare.
DC -----------Traveler declined DePrez Travel Inc.'s lower alternative fare.
DQ -----------Quoted fare expired



Client Fare Savings Report By Type

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

Fare Justification
Passenger Depart AL Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
CREATIVE TICKETING
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/28/2014 WN RDU/MDW/MSP/ 1,276.00 443.00 833.00 BB
Soper/David Gi 4/14/2014 DL ATL/MCI/ATL 1,780.00 526.00 1,254.00 BB
Tolan/Michael 9/21/2014 WN BWI/OAK/BWI 1,178.00 426.00 752.00 BB

4,234.00 1,395.00 2,839.00

DEPREZ OFFERED LOWER ALTERNATIVE FARE
Moses/William 7/9/2014 AA DFW/BNA/LGA/ 2,905.00 701.00 2,204.00 LD
Ringelstetter/ 5/12/2014 DL ROC/DTW/MSN/ 2,478.00 540.00 1,938.00 LD

5,383.00 1,241.00 4,142.00

EXCHANGED TICKET
Brown/Michael 6/6/2014 DL OAK/SLC/DFW/ 342.00 342.00 0.00 EX
Connor/Edwin G 4/30/2014 UA ORD/MEM/ORD 204.00 204.00 0.00 EX
Connor/Edwin G 5/9/2014 WN MSP/MDW 44.00 44.00 0.00 EX
Dewar/Donald M 4/30/2014 DL ROC/DTW/MSN 50.00 50.00 0.00 EX
Flaherty/Sean 6/23/2014 US PIT/DCA/MEM/ 209.00 209.00 0.00 EX
Geier/David T 6/11/2014 US CLT/BDL 200.00 200.00 0.00 EX
Geier/David T 6/11/2014 US CLT/BUF 225.00 225.00 0.00 EX
Gould/Emerson 5/14/2014 AS SEA/BOI 25.00 25.00 0.00 EX
Gould/Emerson 5/19/2014 WN OAK/SEA/OAK 151.50 151.50 0.00 EX
Jimenez/Natali 6/2/2014 WN MKE/LAS/ONT 237.00 237.00 0.00 EX
Jimenez/Natali 9/21/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
Kolman/Ronald 9/26/2014 WN SFO/LAS/MKE 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
Loza/Robert 4/24/2014 WN SAT/HOU 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
Loza/Robert 5/16/2014 WN OAK/LAX/HOU 82.00 82.00 0.00 EX
Loza/Robert 5/13/2014 WN HOU/OAK/HOU 397.50 397.50 0.00 EX
Loza/Robert 4/10/2014 WN HOU/DEN/SDF/ 419.00 419.00 0.00 EX
Moses/William 4/7/2014 AA DFW/ORD/DFW 658.00 658.00 0.00 EX
Moses/William 6/11/2014 AA DFW/OMA/DFW/ 725.50 725.50 0.00 EX
Moses/William 4/21/2014 AA DFW/ORD/MSP/ 394.50 394.50 0.00 EX
Muehl/Brian K 5/1/2014 DL ROC/DTW/ATW 50.00 50.00 0.00 EX
Muehlbauer/Joh 6/25/2014 DL RIC/ATL/MSN 245.50 245.50 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/13/2014 US RSW/CLT/MEM 223.50 223.50 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/11/2014 WN MDW/RSW 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 7/7/2014 WN RSW/MKE/RSW 109.00 109.00 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/7/2014 WN RSW/MDW/RSW 103.00 103.00 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/20/2014 WN RSW/MDW/RSW 103.00 103.00 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/20/2014 WN RSW/MDW/RSW -103.00 -103.00 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/20/2014 WN RSW/MDW/RSW 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/4/2014 WN RSW/MDW/MEM/ 53.50 53.50 0.00 EX
Palmatier/Jeff 5/13/2014 DL RIC/DTW/MSN/ 367.00 367.00 0.00 EX
Parkes/Jonatha 4/23/2014 US DSM/PHX/OAK/ 508.10 508.10 0.00 EX
Pascoe/Gregg A 4/23/2014 AS PHL/SEA 254.00 254.00 0.00 EX
Rotolo/Suzanne 4/9/2014 UA ROC/EWR/ROC 630.00 630.00 0.00 EX
Schiavi/Alden 4/23/2014 AS PHL/SEA 254.00 254.00 0.00 EX
Schmidt/Tamra 4/16/2014 WN ROC/BWI/IND 92.00 92.00 0.00 EX
Schmidt/Tamra 4/15/2014 WN IND/BWI/ROC/ 0.00 0.00 0.00 EX
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Fare Justification
Passenger Depart AL Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
Soper/David Gi 5/13/2014 DL ATL/XNA/ATL 320.00 320.00 0.00 EX
Tolan/Michael 6/13/2014 DL ONT/SLC/DCA 32.50 32.50 0.00 EX
Tolan/Michael 6/18/2014 AA FSD/ORD/MDT 205.00 205.00 0.00 EX
Travis/Jeff S 6/16/2014 DL MSN/DTW/YYZ/ 525.67 525.67 0.00 EX

8,336.77 8,336.77 0.00

INTERNET FARE
Brinkheide/Phi 9/21/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 284.00 766.00 IF
Connor/Edwin G 6/3/2014 WN MDW/BUF/MDW 1,002.00 508.00 494.00 IF
Connor/Edwin G 4/7/2014 WN MDW/MEM/MDW 1,519.50 525.50 994.00 IF
Connor/Edwin G 4/29/2014 WN MDW/MEM/MDW 1,519.50 529.50 990.00 IF
Connor/Edwin G 5/6/2014 WN MDW/MSP/MDW 484.00 408.00 76.00 IF
Connor/Edwin G 6/16/2014 WN MDW/MSP/MDW 530.00 328.00 202.00 IF
Connor/Edwin G 9/21/2014 WN MDW/OAK/MDW 1,042.00 307.00 735.00 IF
Engel/Max 5/2/2014 WN MKE/MCO/MKE 730.00 451.00 279.00 IF
Flaherty/Sean 4/29/2014 WN MCO/ROC 564.00 225.00 339.00 IF
Flaherty/Sean 5/19/2014 WN PIT/BWI/MDW 618.00 618.00 0.00 IF
Gould/Emerson 5/16/2014 WN BOI/OAK 2,319.00 227.00 2,092.00 IF
Gould/Emerson 6/2/2014 WN OAK/ONT 250.00 140.00 110.00 IF
Gould/Emerson 5/13/2014 WN OAK/SEA 307.00 204.00 103.00 IF
Gould/Emerson 4/30/2014 WN OAK/BOI/OAK 670.00 638.00 32.00 IF
Gould/Emerson 5/19/2014 WN OAK/ONT/OAK 500.00 371.50 128.50 IF
Gould/Emerson 6/9/2014 WN OAK/ONT/OAK 500.00 343.50 156.50 IF
Holmen/Seth Gr 6/3/2014 WN MKE/BWI/MKE 550.00 348.00 202.00 IF
Holmen/Seth Gr 9/20/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 326.00 724.00 IF
Jimenez/Natali 6/5/2014 WN OAK/PHX/MKE 571.00 346.00 225.00 IF
Jimenez/Natali 9/21/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 413.00 637.00 IF
King/Christoph 6/2/2014 WN MKE/LAS/ONT 571.00 336.00 235.00 IF
King/Christoph 4/9/2014 WN EWR/STL/MKE 400.00 290.00 110.00 IF
Koch/Daniel A 9/21/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 413.00 637.00 IF
Koch/Jeffrey R 9/21/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 284.00 766.00 IF
Kolman/Ronald 9/21/2014 WN MKE/SFO/LAS/ 1,030.00 414.00 616.00 IF
Loza/Robert 6/10/2014 WN DAL/HOU 206.00 206.00 0.00 IF
Loza/Robert 6/20/2014 WN MDW/HOU 512.00 512.00 0.00 IF
Loza/Robert 6/4/2014 WN HOU/MEM 382.00 365.50 16.50 IF
Loza/Robert 6/4/2014 WN HOU/MEM -382.00 -365.50 -16.50 IF
Loza/Robert 4/21/2014 WN HOU/SAT 222.00 188.50 33.50 IF
Loza/Robert 4/17/2014 WN ICT/DAL/HOU 1,114.50 238.00 876.50 IF
Loza/Robert 4/24/2014 WN MKE/MSY/HOU 518.00 496.00 22.00 IF
Loza/Robert 6/23/2014 WN MCI/MDW/MEM -294.65 -189.00 -105.65 IF
Loza/Robert 6/22/2014 WN HOU/MCI/MDW/ 1,425.00 914.00 511.00 IF
Loza/Robert 6/17/2014 WN HOU/MDW/MEM/ 950.00 750.00 200.00 IF
Mietus/James F 5/2/2014 WN ROC/MDW/MCO/ 759.50 464.00 295.50 IF
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/12/2014 WN RSW/MCI 552.00 540.00 12.00 IF
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/4/2014 WN STL/RSW 464.00 358.00 106.00 IF
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/20/2014 WN STL/RSW 474.00 358.00 116.00 IF
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/7/2014 WN RSW/MDW/RSW 1,050.00 772.00 278.00 IF
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/19/2014 WN RSW/MDW/RSW 1,034.00 772.00 262.00 IF
Ohara/Brendan 9/20/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 326.00 724.00 IF
Ohara/Jennifer 9/20/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 326.00 724.00 IF
Pascoe/Gregg A 7/14/2014 WN PHL/MDW/DTW/ 714.00 570.00 144.00 IF
Schiavi/Alden 7/14/2014 WN PHL/MDW/DTW/ 714.00 570.00 144.00 IF
Schottland/Eli 4/28/2014 WN PBI/BWI/ROC 588.00 296.00 292.00 IF
Travis/Jeff S 9/20/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 296.00 754.00 IF
Triebel/Brett 9/21/2014 WN MKE/SFO/MKE 1,050.00 284.00 766.00 IF
Vafiadis/Kyle 6/12/2014 WN BOS/BWI/MKE 399.00 377.00 22.00 IF
Voelker/Joshua 4/9/2014 WN EWR/STL/MKE 400.00 290.00 110.00 IF
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Fare Justification
Passenger Depart AL Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code

36,928.35 18,992.50 17,935.85

LOWEST AVAILABLE PUBLISHED FARE
Anderson/Richa 6/19/2014 US PHL/CLT/PHL 2,074.00 702.50 1,371.50 LA
Anderson/Richa 5/7/2014 US DSM/CLT/PHL 1,234.00 427.50 806.50 LA
Anderson/Richa 9/21/2014 US PHL/SFO/PHL 3,548.00 548.00 3,000.00 LA
Anderson/Richa 5/5/2014 UA PHL/ORD/DSM 1,234.00 428.00 806.00 LA
Arndt Jr/David 4/29/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA
Bell/Grant Joh 5/29/2014 DL CLT/ATL/DSM/ 1,882.50 344.50 1,538.00 LA
Boice/Peter Ru 6/26/2014 DL DSM/DTW/ROC/ 1,988.00 911.00 1,077.00 LA
Brown/Michael 6/6/2014 DL OAK/SLC/DFW/ 1,658.00 562.00 1,096.00 LA
Campbell/Micha 6/26/2014 DL DSM/DTW/ROC/ 1,988.00 911.00 1,077.00 LA
Chaneske/Jason 6/19/2014 US MSP/PHL/ROC 2,011.00 241.00 1,770.00 LA
Chaneske/Jason 5/12/2014 DL ROC/JFK/JAX/ 1,592.00 347.00 1,245.00 LA
Chaneske/Jason 6/18/2014 AA ROC/ORD/MSP 1,022.00 357.00 665.00 LA
Chaney/Mary D 5/1/2014 DL DAY/ATL/STL/ 1,558.00 544.00 1,014.00 LA
Chaney/Mary D 9/21/2014 DL CVG/LAX/SFO/ 2,012.00 543.09 1,468.91 LA
Christensen/Ma 4/9/2014 UA ROC/EWR/ROC -1,246.00 -740.00 -506.00 LA
Connor/Edwin G 5/13/2014 UA FSD/ORD -950.75 -415.75 -535.00 LA
Connor/Edwin G 5/12/2014 UA ORD/FSD/ORD 1,901.50 831.50 1,070.00 LA
Connor/Edwin G 4/14/2014 UA ORD/MEM/ORD 1,519.50 525.50 994.00 LA
Connor/Edwin G 4/23/2014 UA ORD/MEM/ORD 1,519.50 491.50 1,028.00 LA
Connor/Edwin G 5/26/2014 UA ORD/EWR/BCN/ 5,007.10 1,958.10 3,049.00 LA
Connor/Edwin G 4/21/2014 AM ORD/MEX/SLP/ 1,631.37 1,003.37 628.00 LA
Dewar/Donald M 4/27/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,484.00 394.00 2,090.00 LA
Engel/Max 5/21/2014 US MKE/PHL/ROC 1,007.00 441.00 566.00 LA
Engel/Max 5/23/2014 DL ROC/MSP/MKE 1,007.00 255.00 752.00 LA
Flaherty/Sean 4/30/2014 US ROC/CLT/MCO 564.00 192.50 371.50 LA
Flaherty/Sean 5/20/2014 US PIT/ORD/PIT 1,826.00 378.00 1,448.00 LA
Flaherty/Sean 5/6/2014 US PIT/PHL/MKE/ 2,278.75 500.75 1,778.00 LA
Flaherty/Sean 5/22/2014 AA ORD/PIT 928.00 266.00 662.00 LA
Flaherty/Sean 9/21/2014 AA PIT/DFW/SMF/ 2,564.00 573.00 1,991.00 LA
Forster/James 6/10/2014 US BUF/CLT/BDL 2,223.50 701.50 1,522.00 LA
Forster/James 5/7/2014 US ROC/CLT/MEM/ 2,178.00 480.00 1,698.00 LA
Forster/James 5/12/2014 DL ROC/JFK/JAX/ 1,592.00 308.00 1,284.00 LA
Geier/David T 5/12/2014 US ROC/DCA/BTV/ 1,944.00 465.00 1,479.00 LA
Geier/David T 6/3/2014 US ROC/PHL/ORF/ 2,010.50 489.00 1,521.50 LA
Geier/David T 6/10/2014 US BUF/CLT/BUF 2,220.50 724.50 1,496.00 LA
Geier/David T 9/20/2014 UA ROC/EWR/SFO/ 2,556.00 374.00 2,182.00 LA
Geier/David T 5/22/2014 DL ROC/LGA/ROC 2,070.00 645.00 1,425.00 LA
Gould/Emerson 6/16/2014 US OAK/PHX/DSM/ 2,468.00 792.00 1,676.00 LA
Gould/Emerson 5/14/2014 AS SEA/BOI 244.00 184.00 60.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 5/21/2014 UA ORD/DSM 886.00 348.00 538.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 4/23/2014 UA DSM/ORD/DSM 1,772.00 446.00 1,326.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 5/3/2014 DL MDT/DTW/DSM 907.00 241.00 666.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 5/28/2014 DL CID/DTW/SYR/ 1,769.00 733.00 1,036.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 5/8/2014 DL DSM/DTW/ROC/ 1,871.00 665.00 1,206.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 5/21/2014 AA DSM/ORD 886.00 348.00 538.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 5/2/2014 AA DSM/ORD/MDT 907.00 241.00 666.00 LA
Graham/Raymond 7/8/2014 AA DSM/ORD/ROC/ 2,652.00 790.00 1,862.00 LA
Hartman/Kevin 4/9/2014 DL MSN/DTW/RIC/ 1,894.00 684.00 1,210.00 LA
Holbach/Shawn 4/9/2014 DL MSN/DTW/RIC/ 1,894.00 684.00 1,210.00 LA
Holmen/Seth Gr 5/21/2014 DL MEM/CVG/MKE 1,007.00 355.50 651.50 LA
Holmen/Seth Gr 6/12/2014 DL MSN/MSP/XNA/ 1,664.00 399.00 1,265.00 LA
Holmen/Seth Gr 5/20/2014 AA MKE/DFW/MEM 1,007.00 283.00 724.00 LA
Holmen/Seth Gr 6/24/2014 AA MSN/ORD/CVG/ 1,668.00 362.00 1,306.00 LA
Holmen/Seth Gr 6/24/2014 AA MSN/ORD/CVG/ -1,668.00 -362.00 -1,306.00 LA
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Fare Justification
Passenger Depart AL Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
Huber/Jeffrey 5/14/2014 UA ROC/ORD/ROC 2,206.00 364.00 1,842.00 LA
Huber/Jeffrey 5/28/2014 DL ROC/DTW/MSN/ 2,226.00 521.00 1,705.00 LA
King/Christoph 6/4/2014 US FAT/PHX/MKE 1,086.00 341.00 745.00 LA
King/Christoph 4/29/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA
King/Christoph 4/8/2014 AA MKE/ORD/EWR 1,024.00 208.00 816.00 LA
Koch/Daniel A 4/23/2014 US MKE/PHX/OAK/ 2,874.00 571.00 2,303.00 LA
Koch/Daniel A 4/29/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 341.00 2,137.00 LA
Koch/Jeffrey R 5/7/2014 US MKE/PHL/MKE 2,688.00 675.00 2,013.00 LA
Koch/Jeffrey R 4/14/2014 DL MKE/ATL/RIC/ 1,394.00 386.00 1,008.00 LA
Lague/Roger Al 4/23/2014 UA DSM/ORD/DSM 1,772.00 446.00 1,326.00 LA
Lombardo/Rocco 5/19/2014 DL ROC/DTW/MSN 1,242.00 329.00 913.00 LA
Lombardo/Rocco 5/20/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC 1,242.00 579.00 663.00 LA
Loza/Robert 5/16/2014 US FAT/PHX/IAH 1,169.00 491.00 678.00 LA
Loza/Robert 4/22/2014 UA SAT/IAH/MKE 1,356.50 519.50 837.00 LA
Loza/Robert 6/5/2014 UA IAH/MEM/IAH 2,256.00 832.00 1,424.00 LA
Loza/Robert 5/26/2014 UA IAH/EWR/BCN/ 4,832.60 1,876.60 2,956.00 LA
Loza/Robert 6/23/2014 AA MCI/CLT/MEM 737.50 456.50 281.00 LA
Loza/Robert 4/15/2014 AA ICT/DFW/HOU 1,116.00 497.00 619.00 LA
Loza/Robert 4/13/2014 AA HOU/DFW/ICT 1,114.50 395.50 719.00 LA
Loza/Robert 5/28/2014 AA IAH/MIA/STI/ 1,954.60 864.60 1,090.00 LA
Manaugh/Larry 5/13/2014 DL RDU/DTW/MSN/ 1,296.00 445.00 851.00 LA
Manaugh/Larry 9/19/2014 DL RDU/SLC/SMF/ 1,942.00 350.00 1,592.00 LA
Marsh/Thomas P 4/29/2014 US DSM/ROC 964.00 464.00 500.00 LA
Marsh/Thomas P 6/24/2014 UA DSM/DEN/LAX/ 2,497.00 612.00 1,885.00 LA
Marsh/Thomas P 5/1/2014 DL ROC/DTW/DSM 964.00 471.00 493.00 LA
Marsh/Thomas P 9/20/2014 DL DSM/MSP/SJC/ 3,384.00 402.00 2,982.00 LA
Mayer/Mary B 5/21/2014 US MKE/PHL/ROC 1,007.00 441.00 566.00 LA
Mayer/Mary B 5/23/2014 DL ROC/MSP/MKE 1,007.00 255.00 752.00 LA
Mchugh/Ricky M 4/29/2014 US DSM/ROC 1,304.00 173.00 1,131.00 LA
Mchugh/Ricky M 5/1/2014 DL ROC/DTW/DSM 1,304.00 180.00 1,124.00 LA
Mchugh/Ricky M 6/11/2014 DL DSM/DTW/FLL 1,061.00 378.00 683.00 LA
Mchugh/Ricky M 6/13/2014 AA FLL/DFW/DSM 1,061.00 278.00 783.00 LA
Morse/Frederic 9/24/2014 DL ROC/DTW/SFO/ 2,360.00 646.00 1,714.00 LA
Moses/William 10/6/2014 US DFW/CLT/ROC/ 2,506.50 316.50 2,190.00 LA
Moses/William 6/16/2014 UA DFW/IAH/MSP/ 2,983.00 535.00 2,448.00 LA
Moses/William 5/22/2014 AA ORD/LGA/DFW 2,445.00 770.00 1,675.00 LA
Moses/William 4/15/2014 AA DFW/LIT/DFW 1,416.00 292.00 1,124.00 LA
Moses/William 5/19/2014 AA DFW/ORD/DFW 2,330.00 438.00 1,892.00 LA
Moses/William 9/21/2014 AA DFW/SMF/DFW 2,370.00 424.00 1,946.00 LA
Moses/William 6/12/2014 AA DFW/XNA/DFW 1,814.00 404.00 1,410.00 LA
Moses/William 5/13/2014 AA DFW/XNA/DFW 1,798.00 548.00 1,250.00 LA
Moses/William 4/29/2014 AA DFW/MCI/OMA/ 3,557.50 315.50 3,242.00 LA
Moses/William 6/23/2014 AA DFW/ORD/GRR/ 2,221.00 711.00 1,510.00 LA
Moses/William 4/28/2014 AA DFW/PHL/ROC/ 3,557.50 716.50 2,841.00 LA
Muehl/Brian K 6/23/2014 UA ATW/ORD/GRR/ 1,662.00 684.00 978.00 LA
Muehl/Brian K 5/6/2014 DL ATW/DTW/AZO/ 1,360.00 718.00 642.00 LA
Muehl/Brian K 9/21/2014 DL ATW/MSP/SFO/ 1,948.00 687.00 1,261.00 LA
Muehl/Brian K 6/24/2014 AA MSN/ORD/CVG/ 1,668.00 362.00 1,306.00 LA
Muehlbauer/Joh 6/22/2014 DL MSN/ATL/GSP/ 1,933.50 461.50 1,472.00 LA
Muehlbauer/Joh 4/29/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/13/2014 US MCI/CLT/MEM 707.50 187.50 520.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 4/29/2014 US RSW/CLT/MCI 1,132.50 189.50 943.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/5/2014 US RSW/CLT/RDU/ 2,073.00 428.00 1,645.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/27/2014 US RSW/CLT/GSO/ 1,779.00 525.00 1,254.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 4/4/2014 UA ORD/RSW 1,154.00 484.00 670.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 4/24/2014 UA DAL/IAH/RSW 1,093.00 188.50 904.50 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 4/12/2014 DL CVG/ATL/RSW 875.00 463.00 412.00 LA
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Fare Justification
Passenger Depart AL Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
Muhs/Jeffrey D 5/14/2014 DL MEM/ATL/RSW 1,491.00 560.50 930.50 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/13/2014 DL RDU/ATL/RSW 897.00 365.00 532.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/12/2014 DL RSW/ATL/RDU 897.00 365.00 532.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 4/22/2014 AA RSW/DFW 1,093.00 457.00 636.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/7/2014 AA RSW/DFW/RSW 1,830.00 530.00 1,300.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/23/2014 AA RSW/DFW/RSW 1,850.00 526.00 1,324.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 4/10/2014 AA RSW/ORD/CVG 1,099.00 235.00 864.00 LA
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/9/2014 FL RSW/ATL/RSW 854.00 584.00 270.00 LA
Nehmer/Mary El 5/27/2014 DL MSN/CVG/RIC/ 1,905.00 486.00 1,419.00 LA
Ohara/Brendan 5/11/2014 UA MSN/ORD/ROC 1,260.00 431.00 829.00 LA
Ohara/Brendan 5/18/2014 DL ROC/DTW/MSN 1,260.00 292.00 968.00 LA
Ohara/Brendan 6/28/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,584.00 550.00 2,034.00 LA
Palmatier/Jeff 6/25/2014 DL RIC/ATL/MSN/ 1,930.00 633.00 1,297.00 LA
Palmatier/Jeff 9/21/2014 DL RIC/MSP/SFO/ 2,709.00 602.00 2,107.00 LA
Parkes/Jonatha 5/29/2014 DL DSM/DTW/DAY/ 1,532.00 379.00 1,153.00 LA
Pascoe/Gregg A 9/18/2014 US PHL/PHX/PDX/ 3,309.00 459.00 2,850.00 LA
Pascoe/Gregg A 9/21/2014 UA PDX/SFO 1,011.00 109.00 902.00 LA
Pascoe/Gregg A 4/24/2014 AS PHL/SEA/PHL 1,306.00 376.00 930.00 LA
Poetter/Rebecc 5/27/2014 DL MSN/CVG/RIC/ 1,905.00 459.00 1,446.00 LA
Reininger/Rich 4/29/2014 AA ORD/MKE -350.18 -77.59 -272.59 LA
Reininger/Rich 4/29/2014 AA ROC/ORD/MKE/ 2,383.00 528.00 1,855.00 LA
Rickey/Steven 5/13/2014 DL ROC/DTW/MKE/ 1,846.00 528.00 1,318.00 LA
Rickey/Steven 6/17/2014 DL ROC/DTW/MSN/ 2,494.00 452.00 2,042.00 LA
Ringelstetter/ 9/20/2014 DL ROC/JFK/SFO/ 2,124.00 455.00 1,669.00 LA
Ringelstetter/ 7/14/2014 DL ROC/LGA/MSN/ 2,564.00 424.00 2,140.00 LA
Ringelstetter/ 6/9/2014 DL ROC/MSP/MSN/ 2,504.00 479.00 2,025.00 LA
Rotolo/Suzanne 6/3/2014 US ROC/PHL/ORF/ 2,010.50 489.00 1,521.50 LA
Rotolo/Suzanne 4/9/2014 UA ROC/EWR/ROC -740.00 -740.00 0.00 LA
Rotolo/Suzanne 6/25/2014 UA ROC/ORD/DSM/ 3,252.00 900.00 2,352.00 LA
Schiavi/Alden 6/18/2014 US PHL/PWM/PHL 2,306.00 830.00 1,476.00 LA
Schiavi/Alden 9/18/2014 US PHL/PHX/PDX/ 3,309.00 459.00 2,850.00 LA
Schiavi/Alden 9/21/2014 UA PDX/SFO 1,011.00 109.00 902.00 LA
Schiavi/Alden 4/24/2014 AS PHL/SEA/PHL 1,306.00 376.00 930.00 LA
Schiavi/Alden 5/28/2014 AA EWR/ORD/DSM/ 1,992.00 502.00 1,490.00 LA
Schottland/Pet 6/11/2014 UA ROC/ORD 1,103.00 128.00 975.00 LA
Schottland/Pet 6/5/2014 DL ROC/ATL/ROC 1,998.00 720.00 1,278.00 LA
Schottland/Sus 6/11/2014 UA ROC/ORD 1,103.00 128.00 975.00 LA
Smalling/Norbe 5/12/2014 US ROC/DCA/BTV/ 1,944.00 656.00 1,288.00 LA
Smalling/Norbe 4/9/2014 UA ROC/EWR/ROC -1,246.00 -740.00 -506.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 5/7/2014 DL ATL/DFW/ATL 1,740.00 830.00 910.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 6/6/2014 DL ATL/DFW/ATL 1,770.00 373.00 1,397.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 6/3/2014 DL ATL/MKE/ATL 1,600.00 598.00 1,002.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 6/23/2014 DL ATL/ORD/ATL 2,152.00 660.00 1,492.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 7/25/2014 DL ATL/ORD/ATL 2,172.00 380.00 1,792.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 4/29/2014 DL ATL/STL/ATL 1,660.00 690.00 970.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 5/1/2014 DL ATL/TPA/ATL 1,542.00 412.00 1,130.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 6/25/2014 DL ATL/FLL/PBI/ 1,043.00 344.00 699.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 4/23/2014 DL ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,096.00 452.00 1,644.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 5/21/2014 DL ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,102.00 563.00 1,539.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 6/12/2014 DL ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,152.00 563.00 1,589.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 6/30/2014 DL ATL/MDW/ORD/ 2,112.00 626.00 1,486.00 LA
Soper/David Gi 5/28/2014 DL ATL/JFK/STI/ 1,456.10 956.10 500.00 LA
Speyer/Steven 4/17/2014 UA ORD/ATL 1,048.00 312.00 736.00 LA
Speyer/Steven 4/16/2014 DL ATL/ORD 1,048.00 312.00 736.00 LA
Speyer/Steven 6/3/2014 DL ATL/ORF/ATL 1,598.00 466.00 1,132.00 LA
Speyer/Steven 6/10/2014 DL ATL/RSW/TPA/ 1,711.00 343.00 1,368.00 LA
Taylor/Bruce W 9/21/2014 UA EWR/SFO/EWR 3,240.00 473.00 2,767.00 LA

9/22/2014 10:26:23 Page 5Client Fare Savings Report By Type



Fare Justification
Passenger Depart AL Itinerary Coach Fare Fare Paid Savings Code
Taylor/Bruce W 6/25/2014 AA HPN/ORD/DSM/ 2,159.50 578.50 1,581.00 LA
Tolan/Michael 6/27/2014 US PHL/MKE/PHL 2,748.00 675.00 2,073.00 LA
Tolan/Michael 6/9/2014 US DCA/PHX/ONT 1,363.00 349.00 1,014.00 LA
Tolan/Michael 4/14/2014 UA DCA/ORD/MEM/ 1,801.50 459.50 1,342.00 LA
Tolan/Michael 5/14/2014 DL BWI/DTW/GRB/ 1,504.00 616.00 888.00 LA
Tolan/Michael 4/22/2014 DL BWI/MSP/MKE/ 1,450.00 514.00 936.00 LA
Tolan/Michael 6/17/2014 AA MDT/ORD/FSD/ 2,067.50 539.50 1,528.00 LA
Travis/Jeff S 4/28/2014 DL MKE/DTW/ROC/ 1,840.00 449.50 1,390.50 LA
Travis/Jeff S 6/3/2014 DL MKE/DTW/YYZ/ 2,494.79 622.14 1,872.65 LA
Travis/Jeff S 6/17/2014 DL MSN/DTW/PHL/ 1,708.00 420.00 1,288.00 LA
Travis/Jeff S 6/11/2014 DL MKE/MSP/FLL/ 1,714.00 270.00 1,444.00 LA
Triebel/Brett 5/7/2014 US MKE/PHL/MKE 2,688.00 675.00 2,013.00 LA
Vafiadis/Kyle 6/11/2014 US CLT/BOS 1,153.50 146.50 1,007.00 LA
Vafiadis/Kyle 6/10/2014 DL MKE/DTW/CLT 885.00 154.00 731.00 LA
Vafiadis/Kyle 4/29/2014 DL MSN/DTW/ROC/ 2,478.00 416.00 2,062.00 LA
Voelker/Joshua 4/8/2014 AA MKE/ORD/EWR 1,024.00 208.00 816.00 LA
Wolf/Matthew J 4/29/2014 US DSM/ROC 1,304.00 173.00 1,131.00 LA
Wolf/Matthew J 5/1/2014 DL ROC/DTW/DSM 1,304.00 267.00 1,037.00 LA

318,766.88 84,676.41 234,090.47

PRODUCTIVITY TICKET
Dewar/Donald M 6/24/2014 DL MSN/DTW/AMS/ 5,582.20 124.40 5,457.80 PR
Koch/Jeffrey R 6/23/2014 DL MKE/CVG/MKE 1,662.00 30.00 1,632.00 PR
Loza/Robert 4/1/2014 UA IAH/YYZ/IAH 4,906.17 54.10 4,852.07 PR
Muhs/Jeffrey D 6/25/2014 AA RSW/DFW/FSD/ 2,964.50 10.00 2,954.50 PR
Schottland/Eli 9/20/2014 DL ROC/JFK/SFO/ 2,360.00 35.00 2,325.00 PR
Schottland/Pet 9/20/2014 DL ROC/ATL/SFO/ 2,360.00 35.00 2,325.00 PR
Schottland/Sus 9/20/2014 DL ROC/ATL/SFO/ 2,360.00 35.00 2,325.00 PR
Vafiadis/Kyle 6/24/2014 DL MSN/DTW/AMS/ 5,582.20 124.40 5,457.80 PR

27,777.07 447.90 27,329.17

401,426.07 115,089.58 286,336.49
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# 2: AIRLINE USAGE

This report lists all dollars spent (as indicated by bookings, not necessarily payments) by
your company sorted by airline.

This report should be used to:

A)  Review productivity by carrier to evaluate preferred supplier relationships.



Airline Usage Report

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

Client Name
Vendor Bookings Total Fare

American Packaging
Delta Air Lines 95 41,815.30
Southwest Airlines 70 21,550.00
American Airlines 41 17,259.01
US Airways 41 18,162.85
United Airlines 34 13,246.05
Alaska Airlines 6 1,469.00
AirTran Airways 1 584.00
Aeromexico-Aerovias de Mexico S.A. de C. 1 1,003.37

289 115,089.58

289 115,089.58
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# 3: CITY PAIR ANALYSIS:

This report lists all city pairs traveled on a one way basis.

This report should be used to:

A)  Evaluate the potential for negotiated fares on specific routes where volume warrants
     such an arrangement.

B)  Identify trends that may indicate new business, incremental business or potential
     problems as revealed through an significant increase or decrease in travel to a certain
     account or customer.



City Pair Summary

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

Issue Date:4/1/2014-6/30/2014 Client:American Packaging

City Pair City Names Count Fare
ROC/MSN Rochester/Madison 23 4,462.32
MSN/ROC Madison/Rochester 22 4,131.18
MKE/SFO Milwaukee/San Francisco 11 1,677.64
SFO/MKE San Francisco/Milwaukee 10 1,476.00
DSM/ROC Des Moines/Rochester 9 2,560.92
MDW/RSW Chicago/Fort Myers 8 1,094.60
ROC/DSM Rochester/Des Moines 8 2,583.24
MKE/ROC Milwaukee/Rochester 7 1,766.52
ORD/ATL Chicago/Atlanta 7 764.65
ROC/MKE Rochester/Milwaukee 7 1,380.01
MSN/RIC Madison/Richmond 6 1,447.43
RIC/MSN Richmond/Madison 6 1,479.99
ROC/SFO Rochester/San Francisco 6 795.77
RSW/MDW Fort Myers/Chicago 6 893.65
SFO/ROC San Francisco/Rochester 6 785.86
MDW/MEM Chicago/Memphis 5 878.22
ATL/MDW Atlanta/Chicago 4 840.01
DSM/ORD Des Moines/Chicago 4 874.42
MEM/MDW Memphis/Chicago 4 662.63
MSP/MDW Minneapolis/Chicago 4 475.47
PHL/SEA Philadelphia/Seattle 4 529.34
ATL/MSN Atlanta/Madison 3 101.37
ATL/ORD Atlanta/Chicago 3 721.87
BWI/ROC Baltimore/Rochester 3 120.54
MDT/DSM Harrisburg/Des Moines 3 806.51
MDW/HOU Chicago/Houston 3 886.17
MDW/MSP Chicago/Minneapolis 3 431.47
MDW/OAK Chicago/Oakland 3 480.04
MEM/ROC Memphis/Rochester 3 599.08
MKE/PHL Milwaukee/Philadelphia 3 911.16
OAK/MDW Oakland/Chicago 3 480.04
OAK/ONT Oakland/Ontario 3 497.50
ORD/DFW Chicago/Dallas 3 952.55
ORD/DSM Chicago/Des Moines 3 707.91
ORD/RSW Chicago/Fort Myers 3 787.55
PHL/MKE Philadelphia/Milwaukee 3 911.16
ROC/MEM Rochester/Memphis 3 524.65
ROC/ORD Rochester/Chicago 3 352.56
RSW/DFW Fort Myers/Dallas 3 611.42
SFO/PHL San Francisco/Philadelphia 3 608.36
AMS/ATL Amsterdam/Atlanta 2 104.12
AMS/BOD Amsterdam/Bordeaux 2 13.70
ATL/DFW Atlanta/Dallas 2 518.14
ATL/FLL Atlanta/Ft Lauderdale 2 338.61
ATL/RSW Atlanta/Fort Myers 2 518.14
ATW/ROC Appleton/Rochester 2 509.77
BOD/AMS Bordeaux/Amsterdam 2 13.70
BOI/OAK Boise/Oakland 2 546.00
BTV/ROC Burlington/Rochester 2 450.23
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City Pair City Names Count Fare
BUF/CLT Buffalo/Charlotte 2 654.88
BWI/DSM Baltimore/Des Moines 2 293.96
BWI/IND Baltimore/Indianapolis 2 59.82
BWI/MDW Baltimore/Chicago 2 469.00
BWI/MKE Baltimore/Milwaukee 2 413.03
CLT/BDL Charlotte/Hartford 2 506.04
CLT/BUF Charlotte/Buffalo 2 552.44
CVG/MSN Cincinnati/Madison 2 333.02
DFW/ATL Dallas/Atlanta 2 559.99
DFW/MSP Dallas/Minneapolis 2 658.60
DFW/ORD Dallas/Chicago 2 356.28
DSM/BWI Des Moines/Baltimore 2 353.48
DSM/OAK Des Moines/Oakland 2 420.47
DTW/AMS Detroit/Amsterdam 2 93.22
DTW/MDW Detroit/Chicago 2 145.36
EWR/ROC New York/Rochester 2 667.90
EWR/STL New York/St Louis 2 425.36
FSD/MDT Sioux Falls/Harrisburg 2 428.26
FSD/ORD Sioux Falls/Chicago 2 379.98
JAX/ROC Jacksonville/Rochester 2 308.84
JFK/MXP New York/Milan-MalpensA 2 53.82
JFK/ORD New York/Chicago 2 9.98
LAS/MKE Las Vegas/Milwaukee 2 166.57
LAS/ONT Las Vegas/Ontario 2 65.59
MCI/MEM Kansas City/Memphis 2 533.02
MDW/DTW Chicago/Detroit 2 145.36
MDW/PHL Chicago/Philadelphia 2 424.64
MEM/ORD Memphis/Chicago 2 458.60
MKE/EWR Milwaukee/New York 2 346.04
MKE/LAS Milwaukee/Las Vegas 2 507.41
MSN/CVG Madison/Cincinnati 2 258.60
MSN/DTW Madison/Detroit 2 7.36
MSP/DFW Minneapolis/Dallas 2 658.60
MSP/ROC Minneapolis/Rochester 2 190.36
MXP/JFK Milan-MalpensA/New York 2 53.82
OAK/DSM Oakland/Des Moines 2 867.90
OAK/SEA Oakland/Seattle 2 279.75
ONT/OAK Ontario/Oakland 2 357.50
ORD/JFK Chicago/New York 2 9.98
ORD/MEM Chicago/Memphis 2 458.61
ORD/ROC Chicago/Rochester 2 365.58
ORF/ROC Norfolk/Rochester 2 453.96
PDX/SFO Portland/San Francisco 2 182.32
PHL/MDW Philadelphia/Chicago 2 424.64
PHL/ORD Philadelphia/Chicago 2 271.62
PHL/PDX Philadelphia/Portland 2 359.06
ROC/ATL Rochester/Atlanta 2 630.70
ROC/ATW Rochester/Appleton 2 519.07
ROC/BTV Rochester/Burlington 2 510.70
ROC/BWI Rochester/Baltimore 2 32.18
ROC/DTW Rochester/Detroit 2 49.34
ROC/EWR Rochester/New York 2 667.90
ROC/JAX Rochester/Jacksonville 2 218.61
ROC/ORF Rochester/Norfolk 2 373.96
RSW/MCI Fort Myers/Kansas City 2 697.21
SEA/BOI Seattle/Boise 2 185.93
SEA/PHL Seattle/Philadelphia 2 383.26
SFO/DEN San Francisco/Denver 2 154.10
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City Pair City Names Count Fare
SFO/LAS San Francisco/Las Vegas 2 45.79
STL/MKE St Louis/Milwaukee 2 154.64
STL/RSW St Louis/Fort Myers 2 716.00
TPA/ATL Tampa/Atlanta 2 293.03
XNA/DFW Fayetteville/Dallas 2 509.30
AGS/MKE Augusta/Milwaukee 1 115.35
ATL/DSM Atlanta/Des Moines 1 231.63
ATL/MCI Atlanta/Kansas City 1 234.42
ATL/MKE Atlanta/Milwaukee 1 267.91
ATL/ORF Atlanta/Norfolk 1 206.51
ATL/ROC Atlanta/Rochester 1 324.65
ATL/STI Atlanta/Santiago 1 400.00
ATL/TPA Atlanta/Tampa 1 181.40
ATL/XNA Atlanta/Fayetteville 1 366.51
ATW/AZO Appleton/Kalamazoo 1 332.09
ATW/GRR Appleton/Grand Rapids 1 283.72
ATW/SFO Appleton/San Francisco 1 250.24
AZO/ATW Kalamazoo/Appleton 1 294.88
BCN/IAH Barcelona/Houston 1 658.50
BCN/ORD Barcelona/Chicago 1 698.50
BDL/SFO Hartford/San Francisco 1 153.49
BNA/DFW Nashville/Dallas 1 161.86
BNA/LGA Nashville/New York 1 170.23
BOS/BWI Boston/Baltimore 1 137.97
BUF/BWI Buffalo/Baltimore 1 89.50
BUF/MDW Buffalo/Chicago 1 254.00
BWI/BUF Baltimore/Buffalo 1 89.50
BWI/GRB Baltimore/Green Bay 1 266.05
BWI/OAK Baltimore/Oakland 1 213.00
CHS/ROC Charleston/Rochester 1 64.19
CID/MDT Cedar Rapids/Harrisburg 1 166.97
CID/SYR Cedar Rapids/Syracuse 1 291.16
CLT/BOS Charlotte/Boston 1 127.44
CLT/DSM Charlotte/Des Moines 1 158.14
CLT/PHL Charlotte/Philadelphia 1 317.20
CVG/MKE Cincinnati/Milwaukee 1 15.00
CVG/RSW Cincinnati/Fort Myers 1 410.23
CVG/SFO Cincinnati/San Francisco 1 201.86
DAL/HOU Dallas/Houston 1 206.00
DAL/RSW Dallas/Fort Myers 1 156.28
DAY/DSM Dayton/Des Moines 1 174.88
DAY/STL Dayton/St Louis 1 193.49
DCA/MEM Washington/Memphis 1 202.79
DCA/ONT Washington/Ontario 1 304.19
DEN/IND Denver/Indianapolis 1 83.26
DEN/MKE Denver/Milwaukee 1 65.83
DEN/SDF Denver/Louisville 1 137.78
DEN/SFO Denver/San Francisco 1 82.74
DFW/BNA Dallas/Nashville 1 151.63
DFW/FAT Dallas/Fresno 1 188.84
DFW/FSD Dallas/Sioux Falls 1 2.21
DFW/GRR Dallas/Grand Rapids 1 301.40
DFW/HOU Dallas/Houston 1 221.40
DFW/ICT Dallas/Wichita 1 167.44
DFW/MCI Dallas/Kansas City 1 81.86
DFW/OAK Dallas/Oakland 1 302.33
DFW/OMA Dallas/Omaha 1 251.16
DFW/ROC Dallas/Rochester 1 127.44
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City Pair City Names Count Fare
DFW/RSW Dallas/Fort Myers 1 279.06
DFW/SMF Dallas/Sacramento 1 186.98
DFW/XNA Dallas/Fayetteville 1 244.65
DSM/ATL Des Moines/Atlanta 1 231.63
DSM/CLT Des Moines/Charlotte 1 122.79
DSM/DAY Des Moines/Dayton 1 122.79
DSM/EWR Des Moines/New York 1 213.02
DSM/FLL Des Moines/Ft Lauderdale 1 331.16
DSM/HPN Des Moines/White Plains 1 312.56
DSM/LAX Des Moines/Los Angeles 1 231.63
DSM/MDT Des Moines/Harrisburg 1 203.72
DSM/MDW Des Moines/Chicago 1 29.46
DSM/MSP Des Moines/Minneapolis 1 113.49
DSM/PHL Des Moines/Philadelphia 1 378.60
DSM/SJC Des Moines/San Jose 1 166.51
DTW/ATW Detroit/Appleton 1 25.04
DTW/MSN Detroit/Madison 1 25.62
EWR/DSM New York/Des Moines 1 213.02
FAT/DFW Fresno/Dallas 1 188.83
FAT/IAH Fresno/Houston 1 436.28
FAT/MKE Fresno/Milwaukee 1 296.74
FLL/ATL Ft Lauderdale/Atlanta 1 309.77
FLL/DSM Ft Lauderdale/Des Moines 1 228.84
FLL/MKE Ft Lauderdale/Milwaukee 1 110.70
GRB/BWI Green Bay/Baltimore 1 266.05
GRR/ATW Grand Rapids/Appleton 1 283.72
GRR/DFW Grand Rapids/Dallas 1 301.40
GSO/RSW Greensboro/Fort Myers 1 220.47
GSP/MSN Greenville/Madison 1 135.81
HOU/DEN Houston/Denver 1 118.52
HOU/DFW Houston/Dallas 1 181.40
HOU/MCI Houston/Kansas City 1 298.68
HOU/MDW Houston/Chicago 1 247.97
HOU/MEM Houston/Memphis 1 365.50
HOU/OAK Houston/Oakland 1 198.75
HOU/SAT Houston/San Antonio 1 188.50
HPN/DSM White Plains/Des Moines 1 160.93
IAH/BCN Houston/Barcelona 1 618.50
IAH/MEM Houston/Memphis 1 379.53
IAH/STI Houston/Santiago 1 355.00
IAH/YYZ Houston/Toronto 1 27.05
ICT/DFW Wichita/Dallas 1 220.47
ICT/HOU Wichita/Houston 1 238.00
IND/BWI Indianapolis/Baltimore 1 0.00
IND/DEN Indianapolis/Denver 1 83.26
JFK/SFO New York/San Francisco 1 17.34
LAX/HOU Los Angeles/Houston 1 65.94
LGA/BNA New York/Nashville 1 130.23
LGA/DFW New York/Dallas 1 528.37
LGA/ROC New York/Rochester 1 306.05
MCI/ATL Kansas City/Atlanta 1 234.42
MCI/MDW Kansas City/Chicago 1 181.90
MCO/BWI Orlando/Baltimore 1 141.83
MCO/MKE Orlando/Milwaukee 1 225.50
MCO/ROC Orlando/Rochester 1 225.00
MDT/CID Harrisburg/Cedar Rapids 1 236.75
MDT/FSD Harrisburg/Sioux Falls 1 223.26
MDW/BUF Chicago/Buffalo 1 254.00
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MDW/BWI Chicago/Baltimore 1 160.00
MDW/DSM Chicago/Des Moines 1 29.46
MDW/MCO Chicago/Orlando 1 178.18
MEM/DCA Memphis/Washington 1 187.91
MEM/HOU Memphis/Houston 1 217.83
MEM/IAH Memphis/Houston 1 379.53
MEM/MKE Memphis/Milwaukee 1 314.42
MEM/PIT Memphis/Pittsburgh 1 161.86
MEM/RSW Memphis/Fort Myers 1 505.12
MKE/AGS Milwaukee/Augusta 1 391.63
MKE/ATL Milwaukee/Atlanta 1 267.91
MKE/BWI Milwaukee/Baltimore 1 174.00
MKE/CLT Milwaukee/Charlotte 1 122.79
MKE/CVG Milwaukee/Cincinnati 1 15.00
MKE/FLL Milwaukee/Ft Lauderdale 1 99.53
MKE/HOU Milwaukee/Houston 1 0.00
MKE/MCO Milwaukee/Orlando 1 225.50
MKE/MEM Milwaukee/Memphis 1 242.79
MKE/OAK Milwaukee/Oakland 1 188.84
MKE/PHX Milwaukee/Phoenix 1 107.48
MKE/PIT Milwaukee/Pittsburgh 1 233.72
MKE/RIC Milwaukee/Richmond 1 159.07
MKE/RSW Milwaukee/Fort Myers 1 54.50
MKE/YYZ Milwaukee/Toronto 1 279.00
MSN/GSP Madison/Greenville 1 219.53
MSN/PIT Madison/Pittsburgh 1 240.93
MSN/RDU Madison/Raleigh 1 220.46
MSN/SAT Madison/San Antonio 1 126.51
MSN/XNA Madison/Fayetteville 1 155.82
MSN/YYZ Madison/Toronto 1 359.00
MSP/ORD Minneapolis/Chicago 1 128.37
OAK/BOI Oakland/Boise 1 319.00
OAK/BWI Oakland/Baltimore 1 213.00
OAK/DFW Oakland/Dallas 1 302.33
OAK/HOU Oakland/Houston 1 198.75
OAK/LAX Oakland/Los Angeles 1 16.06
OAK/MKE Oakland/Milwaukee 1 301.40
OAK/PHX Oakland/Phoenix 1 105.97
OMA/DFW Omaha/Dallas 1 195.35
OMA/XNA Omaha/Fayetteville 1 302.79
ONT/DCA Ontario/Washington 1 304.19
ORD/BCN Chicago/Barcelona 1 658.50
ORD/FSD Chicago/Sioux Falls 1 378.60
ORD/LGA Chicago/New York 1 167.44
ORD/PHL Chicago/Philadelphia 1 212.09
ORD/PIT Chicago/Pittsburgh 1 237.21
ORD/SLP Chicago/San Luis Potosi 1 502.00
ORF/ATL Norfolk/Atlanta 1 206.51
PBI/ATL West Palm Beach/Atlanta 1 149.77
PBI/BWI West Palm Beach/Baltimore 1 225.32
PHL/CLT Philadelphia/Charlotte 1 317.21
PHL/DSM Philadelphia/Des Moines 1 377.67
PHL/PWM Philadelphia/Portland 1 375.81
PHL/SFO Philadelphia/San Francisco 1 314.42
PHX/MKE Phoenix/Milwaukee 1 240.03
PHX/SFO Phoenix/San Francisco 1 48.33
PIT/BWI Pittsburgh/Baltimore 1 309.00
PIT/MEM Pittsburgh/Memphis 1 134.88
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PIT/MKE Pittsburgh/Milwaukee 1 192.56
PIT/SMF Pittsburgh/Sacramento 1 231.63
PWM/PHL Portland/Philadelphia 1 375.81
RDU/MDW Raleigh/Chicago 1 115.11
RDU/MSN Raleigh/Madison 1 152.56
RDU/RSW Raleigh/Fort Myers 1 319.07
RDU/SMF Raleigh/Sacramento 1 142.33
RIC/ATL Richmond/Atlanta 1 57.69
RIC/MKE Richmond/Milwaukee 1 159.07
RIC/SFO Richmond/San Francisco 1 282.79
ROC/DFW Rochester/Dallas 1 127.44
ROC/JFK Rochester/New York 1 1.77
ROC/LGA Rochester/New York 1 273.49
ROC/MCO Rochester/Orlando 1 160.00
ROC/MDW Rochester/Chicago 1 94.13
ROC/MSP Rochester/Minneapolis 1 311.63
ROC/SDF Rochester/Louisville 1 210.23
RSW/ATL Fort Myers/Atlanta 1 191.63
RSW/CVG Fort Myers/Cincinnati 1 198.14
RSW/GSO Fort Myers/Greensboro 1 220.47
RSW/MEM Fort Myers/Memphis 1 400.93
RSW/MKE Fort Myers/Milwaukee 1 54.50
RSW/ORD Fort Myers/Chicago 1 344.19
RSW/RDU Fort Myers/Raleigh 1 319.07
SAT/HOU San Antonio/Houston 1 0.00
SAT/MKE San Antonio/Milwaukee 1 464.19
SAT/MSN San Antonio/Madison 1 265.11
SDF/MDW Louisville/Chicago 1 36.50
SDF/RIC Louisville/Richmond 1 105.12
SDF/ROC Louisville/Rochester 1 210.23
SEA/OAK Seattle/Oakland 1 75.75
SFO/ATW San Francisco/Appleton 1 347.90
SFO/BDL San Francisco/Hartford 1 291.16
SFO/CVG San Francisco/Cincinnati 1 262.41
SFO/MSP San Francisco/Minneapolis 1 10.65
SFO/RIC San Francisco/Richmond 1 236.28
SJC/DSM San Jose/Des Moines 1 166.51
SLP/ORD San Luis Potosi/Chicago 1 372.00
SMF/DFW Sacramento/Dallas 1 186.97
SMF/PIT Sacramento/Pittsburgh 1 260.47
SMF/RDU Sacramento/Raleigh 1 142.32
SNA/FSD Orange County/Sioux Falls 1 305.12
STI/ATL Santiago/Atlanta 1 400.00
STI/IAH Santiago/Houston 1 355.00
STL/DAY St Louis/Dayton 1 271.63
XNA/ATL Fayetteville/Atlanta 1 366.51
XNA/MSN Fayetteville/Madison 1 155.81
YYZ/IAH Toronto/Houston 1 27.05
YYZ/MKE Toronto/Milwaukee 1 199.00
YYZ/MSN Toronto/Madison 1 241.50
YYZ/ORD Toronto/Chicago 1 154.50

588 116,502.82
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# 4: VENDOR ANALYSIS

This report identifies dollars spent by vendor, both hotel and car.  Caution should be
exercised when using this report as many of these bookings are often made directly or
through suppliers and customers.

This report should be used to:

A)  Identify potential preferred supplier relationships and negotiated volume discounts.

B)  Monitor compliance with preferred supplier relationships.



Vendor Analysis Report

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

Client Name
Vendor Bookings Total Fare

American Packaging
National Car Rental 110 10,725.43
Hampton Inn Rochester North 13 2,289.00
Courtyard Madison East 12 2,737.00
Fairfield Inn & Suites Ames 11 1,119.20
Avis 5 383.50
Fairfield Inn Perkins 5 689.00
Hertz 5 801.48
Fairfield Inn N Stes Marriott 4 579.10
Best Western Of Huron 3 242.97
Holiday Inn Exp Stes Suffolk 3 357.00
Hampton Inn Mitchell SD 3 375.00
Holiday Inn Budd Lake Rockaway 3 403.30
Holiday Inn Express Greece 3 664.86
Holiday Inn Express Suites Medical Center 3 706.30
Holiday Inn Rochester Airport 2 186.40
Hyatt Place Atlanta Airport North 2 198.00
Fairfield Inn Jacksonville Airport 2 226.10
Holiday Inn Express Suites Minneapolis Airp 2 233.57
Springhill Suites Sioux Marriott 2 238.00
Crowne Plaza Englewood 2 240.00
Best Western Plus Airport Inn And Suites 2 251.98
Inn At Wilmington 2 259.20
Holiday Inn Hotel Suites American 2 327.00
Best Western River North Hotel 2 449.98
Fairfield Inn West Lansing Marriott 2 479.96
Budget 2 487.82
Hampton Inn Ames 2 516.00
Hilton Garden Inn Richmond Arpt 2 516.00
Holiday Inn Express Suites Mankato East 1 55.00
Hampton Suites Flowery Branch 1 84.00
Hampton Inn - New Albany 1 85.00
Holiday Inn Select and Suites Chicago-O'Har 1 92.65
Holiday Inn Express Suites North 1 97.75
Comfort Inn Hackettstown 1 98.99
Springhill Suites Waco Marriott 1 99.00
Hampton Inn Hutchinson Ks 1 99.99
Fairfield Inn N Suites Marriott 1 101.15
Crowne Plaza Bucks County 1 102.00
Courtyard Dallas Market Center 1 102.00
Holiday Inn Express Boston-Rockland, Ma 1 103.49
Courtyard Greensboro 1 104.00
Courtyard By Marriott 1 104.00
Holiday Inn Gurnee Convention Center 1 104.00
Courtyard Louisville Ap Expo 1 105.00
Courtyard Topeka 1 109.00
Hilton Garden Inn Omahha 1 109.00
Holiday Inn Express Suites Covington 1 109.00
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Client Name
Vendor Bookings Total Fare
Holiday Inn Express Suites Market Center 1 109.00
Holiday Inn Express Fairfield 1 109.99
Holiday Inn Express And Suites Reidsville 1 112.00
Courtyard Toronto 1 115.99
Courtyard St Charles Geneva 1 116.00
Courtyard Marriott Dfw South 1 117.00
Holiday Inn Hotel Suites Lakeville 1 118.85
Courtyard Marriott KC Shawnee 1 119.00
Holiday Inn Minneapolis Airport SE 1 123.99
Holiday Inn South Burlington 1 126.00
Springhill Suites Marriott Irvng 1 127.00
Hampton Inn Urbana 1 129.00
Comfort Inn Story City 1 129.00
Hampton Inn Raleigh Airpt 1 129.00
Holiday Inn Express Hunt Valley 1 129.00
Holiday Inn Express Suites Jackson NE 1 129.00
Holiday Inn Express Suites Rochest West Med 1 129.99
Staybridge Suites Franklin 1 132.52
Holiday Inn Cincinnati Riverfront 1 134.95
Fairfield Inn New York Laguardia Airport 1 159.00
Holiday Day Inn Champaign Urbana 1 160.00
Fairfield Inn Boston Woburn / Burling 1 161.00
Holiday Inn Express 1 170.05
Hampton Inn Tyler 1 178.00
Courtyard Sfo Ap Oyster Pt 1 179.00
Holiday Inn Express Suites Kalamazoo 1 184.00
Enterprise Rent A Car 1 202.50
Crowne Plaza Toronto Don Valley 1 215.20
Holiday Inn Toronto Downtown 1 218.24
Days Inn Toronto Downtown 1 219.18
Holiday Inn Conference Center 1 220.60
Holiday Inn Select Grand Rapids 1 220.92
Doubletree Guest Suites Galleria Mall 1 228.00
Courtyard Fort Lauderdale 1 278.00
Hampton Inn & Suites Chattanooga 1 298.00
Holiday Inn Exp Stes Steven Point 1 299.97
Ritz Carlton Chicago 1 705.00

267 35,182.11

267 35,182.11
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# 5: PASSENGER TRAVEL TYPE ANALYSIS

This report lists each traveler and the dollars spent by category of travel: AIR, CAR, and
HOTEL.

This report should be used to:

A)  Identify travelers who spend an excessive amount on car and hotel bookings relative
     to air expenditures.



Client Passenger Activity By Travel Type

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

Passenger
Travel Type Bookings Total Fare

American Packaging
SERVICES 3 300.00

Anderson/Richard P
AIR 4 2,106.00
CAR 2 145.50
HOTEL 2 265.90
SERVICES 3 105.00

11 2,622.40

Arndt Jr/David Arthur
AIR 1 416.00
HOTEL 2 333.99
SERVICES 1 35.00

4 784.99

Bell/Grant Johnson
AIR 1 344.50
CAR 1 48.50
HOTEL 1 101.15
SERVICES 1 35.00

4 529.15

Boice/Peter Russell
AIR 1 911.00
CAR 1 54.50
HOTEL 1 93.20
SERVICES 1 35.00

4 1,093.70

Brinkheide/Philip Richard
AIR 1 284.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

2 319.00

Brown/Michael Kendrick
AIR 2 904.00
HOTEL 2 357.00
SERVICES 2 75.00

6 1,336.00

Campbell/Michael Melvin
AIR 1 911.00
HOTEL 1 93.20
SERVICES 1 35.00

3 1,039.20

Chaneske/Jason F
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Passenger
Travel Type Bookings Total Fare
AIR 3 945.00
CAR 1 101.20
HOTEL 2 242.99
SERVICES 2 70.00

8 1,359.19

Chaney/Mary D
AIR 2 1,087.09
CAR 1 54.50
SERVICES 2 70.00

5 1,211.59

Christensen/Mark A
AIR 1 -740.00

Connor/Edwin G
AIR 12 4,286.75
CAR 8 964.11
HOTEL 14 1,642.96
INTL 2 2,961.47
SERVICES 13 545.00

49 10,400.29

Dewar/Donald M
AIR 2 444.00
CAR 1 163.50
INTL 1 124.40
SERVICES 3 150.00

7 881.90

Doherty/Michael F
CAR 6 580.18
HOTEL 9 1,351.18

15 1,931.36

Engel/Max
AIR 3 1,147.00
CAR 2 109.00
HOTEL 3 603.90
SERVICES 2 70.00

10 1,929.90

Flaherty/Sean Patrick
AIR 8 2,962.25
CAR 4 367.50
HOTEL 2 432.10
SERVICES 6 210.00

20 3,971.85

Forster/James William
AIR 3 1,489.50
CAR 2 179.00
HOTEL 1 107.10
SERVICES 3 105.00

9 1,880.60

Geier/David T
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Passenger
Travel Type Bookings Total Fare
AIR 7 3,122.50
CAR 3 286.06
HOTEL 2 278.00
SERVICES 6 215.00

18 3,901.56

Gould/Emerson Willard Iv
AIR 10 3,076.50
CAR 6 704.61
SERVICES 8 290.00

24 4,071.11

Graham/Raymond Kenneth
AIR 8 3,812.00
SERVICES 6 210.00

14 4,022.00

Hartman/Kevin H
AIR 1 684.00
HOTEL 1 258.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

3 977.00

Holbach/Shawn Michael
AIR 1 684.00
HOTEL 1 258.00
SERVICES 3 55.00

5 997.00

Holmen/Seth Gregory
AIR 7 1,711.50
CAR 2 224.55
HOTEL 1 69.95
SERVICES 5 175.00

15 2,181.00

Huber/Jeffrey A
AIR 2 885.00
HOTEL 2 248.95
SERVICES 2 70.00

6 1,203.95

Jimenez/Natalie S
AIR 4 996.00
SERVICES 1 40.00

5 1,036.00

King/Christopher Edward
AIR 5 1,591.00
HOTEL 2 229.00
SERVICES 3 105.00

10 1,925.00

Koch/Daniel A
AIR 3 1,325.00
CAR 1 105.00
HOTEL 2 234.99
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Passenger
Travel Type Bookings Total Fare
SERVICES 3 105.00

9 1,769.99

Koch/Jeffrey R
AIR 4 1,375.00
CAR 1 66.50
HOTEL 2 199.55
SERVICES 4 140.00

11 1,781.05

Kolman/Ronald A
AIR 2 414.00
HOTEL 1 170.05
SERVICES 2 75.00

5 659.05

Lague/Roger Allen
AIR 1 446.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

2 481.00

Lee/Keith
HOTEL 1 238.00

Lombardo/Rocco A Jr
AIR 2 908.00
CAR 1 52.50
HOTEL 1 119.00
SERVICES 2 70.00

6 1,149.50

Loza/Robert
AIR 21 7,259.60
CAR 6 551.10
HOTEL 9 1,293.58
INTL 2 2,741.20
SERVICES 15 665.00

53 12,510.48

Manaugh/Larry Ray
AIR 2 795.00
CAR 1 145.50
HOTEL 1 357.00
SERVICES 2 70.00

6 1,367.50

Marsh/Thomas Patrick
AIR 4 1,949.00
CAR 3 307.59
HOTEL 3 423.99
SERVICES 3 105.00

13 2,785.58

Mayer/Mary B
AIR 2 696.00
HOTEL 1 189.96
SERVICES 1 35.00
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Passenger
Travel Type Bookings Total Fare

4 920.96

Mchugh/Ricky Max
AIR 4 1,009.00
CAR 1 65.74
HOTEL 2 446.00
SERVICES 2 70.00

9 1,590.74

Mietus/James F
AIR 1 464.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

2 499.00

Moore/Rick Eugene
CAR 2 170.42

Morse/Frederick T
AIR 1 646.00

Moses/William Hollis
AIR 15 7,949.50
CAR 12 1,406.67
HOTEL 1 109.00
SERVICES 15 540.00

43 10,005.17

Muehl/Brian K
AIR 5 2,501.00
CAR 2 242.50
HOTEL 3 474.87
SERVICES 5 180.00

15 3,398.37

Muehlbauer/John Lee
AIR 3 1,123.00
CAR 1 316.47
HOTEL 1 109.00
SERVICES 3 110.00

8 1,658.47

Muhs/Jeffrey Dennis
AIR 30 9,830.00
CAR 14 1,412.90
HOTEL 11 1,580.99
SERVICES 21 760.00

76 13,583.89

Nehmer/Mary Elizabeth
AIR 1 486.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

2 521.00

Ohara/Brendan Patrick
AIR 4 1,599.00
HOTEL 2 369.92
SERVICES 3 105.00
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Travel Type Bookings Total Fare

9 2,073.92

Ohara/Jennifer
AIR 1 326.00

Palmatier/Jeffrey Hoyt
AIR 3 1,602.00
CAR 1 97.00
HOTEL 2 595.00
SERVICES 3 110.00

9 2,404.00

Parkes/Jonathan Douglas
AIR 2 887.10
CAR 1 20.15
HOTEL 2 260.94
SERVICES 2 75.00

7 1,243.19

Pascoe/Gregg A
AIR 5 1,768.00
HOTEL 1 239.98
SERVICES 4 145.00

10 2,152.98

Poetter/Rebecca A
AIR 1 459.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

2 494.00

Reininger/Richard P
AIR 2 450.41
CAR 1 386.62
HOTEL 1 218.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

5 1,090.03

Rickey/Steven Robert
AIR 2 980.00
CAR 3 184.60
HOTEL 2 214.00
SERVICES 2 70.00

9 1,448.60

Ringelstetter/Thomas Mark
AIR 4 1,898.00
CAR 3 465.00
HOTEL 5 972.90
SERVICES 4 140.00

16 3,475.90

Rotolo/Suzanne L
AIR 4 1,279.00
HOTEL 2 377.00
SERVICES 3 110.00

9 1,766.00
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Travel Type Bookings Total Fare

Saunders/Heather
HOTEL 1 238.00

Schiavi/Alden John
AIR 7 3,100.00
CAR 4 437.46
HOTEL 2 379.88
SERVICES 6 215.00

19 4,132.34

Schmidt/Tamra Jill
AIR 2 92.00
CAR 1 105.00
HOTEL 1 218.00
SERVICES 1 40.00

5 455.00

Schottland/Elizabeth
AIR 2 331.00
SERVICES 2 70.00

4 401.00

Schottland/Peter B
AIR 3 883.00
HOTEL 2 804.00
SERVICES 3 105.00

8 1,792.00

Schottland/Susan F
AIR 2 163.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

3 198.00

Smalling/Norbert V
AIR 2 -84.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

3 -49.00

Soper/David Gibson
AIR 14 7,337.00
CAR 13 1,014.51
HOTEL 2 237.90
INTL 1 956.10
SERVICES 15 570.00

45 10,115.51

Speyer/Steven Floyd
AIR 4 1,433.00
CAR 1 87.00
HOTEL 6 635.75
SERVICES 3 105.00

14 2,260.75

Taylor/Bruce W
AIR 2 1,051.50
CAR 1 97.00
HOTEL 4 797.49
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Passenger
Travel Type Bookings Total Fare
SERVICES 2 70.00

9 2,015.99

Tolan/Michael F
AIR 9 3,816.50
CAR 3 133.29
HOTEL 7 765.61
SERVICES 9 330.00

28 5,045.40

Travis/Jeff S
AIR 6 2,583.31
CAR 3 418.50
HOTEL 5 1,108.39
SERVICES 6 215.00

20 4,325.20

Triebel/Brett A
AIR 2 959.00
HOTEL 1 129.60
SERVICES 2 70.00

5 1,158.60

Vafiadis/Kyle S
AIR 4 1,093.50
CAR 1 66.50
HOTEL 2 270.00
INTL 1 124.40
SERVICES 3 145.00

11 1,699.40

Voelker/Joshua B
AIR 2 498.00
CAR 1 86.00
HOTEL 1 120.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

5 739.00

Watson Jr/Bruce C
CAR 2 176.50
HOTEL 3 358.57

5 535.07

Weyl/Denise Vickie
HOTEL 1 139.90

Wolf/Matthew J
AIR 2 440.00
HOTEL 1 218.00
SERVICES 1 35.00

4 693.00

796 159,271.69
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# 6: TRAVELER AIRLINE USAGE

This report lists the dollars spent on each airline by traveler.

This report should be used to:

A)  Identify potential frequent traveler abuses in conjunction with the fare savings reports.



PASSENGER USAGE OF AIRLINE

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

PASSENGER
AIRLINE TOTAL INVOICES TOTAL FARE

Anderson/Richard P
United Airlines 1 428.00
US Airways 3 1,678.00

4 2,106.00

Arndt Jr/David Arthur
Delta Air Lines 1 416.00

Bell/Grant Johnson
Delta Air Lines 1 344.50

Boice/Peter Russell
Delta Air Lines 1 911.00

Brinkheide/Philip Richard
Southwest Airlines 1 284.00

Brown/Michael Kendrick
Delta Air Lines 2 904.00

Campbell/Michael Melvin
Delta Air Lines 1 911.00

Chaneske/Jason F
American Airlines 1 357.00
Delta Air Lines 1 347.00
US Airways 1 241.00

3 945.00

Chaney/Mary D
Delta Air Lines 2 1,087.09

Christensen/Mark A
United Airlines 1 -740.00

Connor/Edwin G
Aeromexico-Aerovias de 1 1,003.37
Southwest Airlines 7 2,650.00
United Airlines 6 3,594.85

14 7,248.22

Dewar/Donald M
Delta Air Lines 3 568.40

Engel/Max
Delta Air Lines 1 255.00
Southwest Airlines 1 451.00
US Airways 1 441.00
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PASSENGER
AIRLINE TOTAL INVOICES TOTAL FARE

3 1,147.00

Flaherty/Sean Patrick
American Airlines 2 839.00
Southwest Airlines 2 843.00
US Airways 4 1,280.25

8 2,962.25

Forster/James William
Delta Air Lines 1 308.00
US Airways 2 1,181.50

3 1,489.50

Geier/David T
Delta Air Lines 1 645.00
United Airlines 1 374.00
US Airways 5 2,103.50

7 3,122.50

Gould/Emerson Willard Iv
Alaska Airlines 2 209.00
Southwest Airlines 7 2,075.50
US Airways 1 792.00

10 3,076.50

Graham/Raymond Kenneth
American Airlines 3 1,379.00
Delta Air Lines 3 1,639.00
United Airlines 2 794.00

8 3,812.00

Hartman/Kevin H
Delta Air Lines 1 684.00

Holbach/Shawn Michael
Delta Air Lines 1 684.00

Holmen/Seth Gregory
American Airlines 3 283.00
Delta Air Lines 2 754.50
Southwest Airlines 2 674.00

7 1,711.50

Huber/Jeffrey A
Delta Air Lines 1 521.00
United Airlines 1 364.00

2 885.00

Jimenez/Natalie S
Southwest Airlines 4 996.00

King/Christopher Edward
American Airlines 1 208.00
Delta Air Lines 1 416.00
Southwest Airlines 2 626.00
US Airways 1 341.00

5 1,591.00
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PASSENGER
AIRLINE TOTAL INVOICES TOTAL FARE

Koch/Daniel A
Delta Air Lines 1 341.00
Southwest Airlines 1 413.00
US Airways 1 571.00

3 1,325.00

Koch/Jeffrey R
Delta Air Lines 2 416.00
Southwest Airlines 1 284.00
US Airways 1 675.00

4 1,375.00

Kolman/Ronald A
Southwest Airlines 2 414.00

Lague/Roger Allen
United Airlines 1 446.00

Lombardo/Rocco A Jr
Delta Air Lines 2 908.00

Loza/Robert
American Airlines 4 2,213.60
Southwest Airlines 14 4,014.00
United Airlines 4 3,282.20
US Airways 1 491.00

23 10,000.80

Manaugh/Larry Ray
Delta Air Lines 2 795.00

Marsh/Thomas Patrick
Delta Air Lines 2 873.00
United Airlines 1 612.00
US Airways 1 464.00

4 1,949.00

Mayer/Mary B
Delta Air Lines 1 255.00
US Airways 1 441.00

2 696.00

Mchugh/Ricky Max
American Airlines 1 278.00
Delta Air Lines 2 558.00
US Airways 1 173.00

4 1,009.00

Mietus/James F
Southwest Airlines 1 464.00

Morse/Frederick T
Delta Air Lines 1 646.00

Moses/William Hollis
American Airlines 13 7,098.00
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PASSENGER
AIRLINE TOTAL INVOICES TOTAL FARE
United Airlines 1 535.00
US Airways 1 316.50

15 7,949.50

Muehl/Brian K
American Airlines 1 362.00
Delta Air Lines 3 1,455.00
United Airlines 1 684.00

5 2,501.00

Muehlbauer/John Lee
Delta Air Lines 3 1,123.00

Muhs/Jeffrey Dennis
AirTran Airways 1 584.00
American Airlines 5 1,758.00
Delta Air Lines 4 1,753.50
Southwest Airlines 13 3,508.50
United Airlines 2 672.50
US Airways 5 1,553.50

30 9,830.00

Nehmer/Mary Elizabeth
Delta Air Lines 1 486.00

Ohara/Brendan Patrick
Delta Air Lines 2 842.00
Southwest Airlines 1 326.00
United Airlines 1 431.00

4 1,599.00

Ohara/Jennifer
Southwest Airlines 1 326.00

Palmatier/Jeffrey Hoyt
Delta Air Lines 3 1,602.00

Parkes/Jonathan Douglas
Delta Air Lines 1 379.00
US Airways 1 508.10

2 887.10

Pascoe/Gregg A
Alaska Airlines 2 630.00
Southwest Airlines 1 570.00
United Airlines 1 109.00
US Airways 1 459.00

5 1,768.00

Poetter/Rebecca A
Delta Air Lines 1 459.00

Reininger/Richard P
American Airlines 2 450.41

Rickey/Steven Robert
Delta Air Lines 2 980.00
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PASSENGER
AIRLINE TOTAL INVOICES TOTAL FARE

Ringelstetter/Thomas Mark
Delta Air Lines 4 1,898.00

Rotolo/Suzanne L
United Airlines 3 790.00
US Airways 1 489.00

4 1,279.00

Schiavi/Alden John
Alaska Airlines 2 630.00
American Airlines 1 502.00
Southwest Airlines 1 570.00
United Airlines 1 109.00
US Airways 2 1,289.00

7 3,100.00

Schmidt/Tamra Jill
Southwest Airlines 2 92.00

Schottland/Elizabeth
Delta Air Lines 1 35.00
Southwest Airlines 1 296.00

2 331.00

Schottland/Peter B
Delta Air Lines 2 755.00
United Airlines 1 128.00

3 883.00

Schottland/Susan F
Delta Air Lines 1 35.00
United Airlines 1 128.00

2 163.00

Smalling/Norbert V
United Airlines 1 -740.00
US Airways 1 656.00

2 -84.00

Soper/David Gibson
Delta Air Lines 15 8,293.10

Speyer/Steven Floyd
Delta Air Lines 3 1,121.00
United Airlines 1 312.00

4 1,433.00

Taylor/Bruce W
American Airlines 1 578.50
United Airlines 1 473.00

2 1,051.50

Tolan/Michael F
American Airlines 2 744.50
Delta Air Lines 3 1,162.50
Southwest Airlines 1 426.00
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PASSENGER
AIRLINE TOTAL INVOICES TOTAL FARE
United Airlines 1 459.50
US Airways 2 1,024.00

9 3,816.50

Travis/Jeff S
Delta Air Lines 5 2,287.31
Southwest Airlines 1 296.00

6 2,583.31

Triebel/Brett A
Southwest Airlines 1 284.00
US Airways 1 675.00

2 959.00

Vafiadis/Kyle S
Delta Air Lines 3 694.40
Southwest Airlines 1 377.00
US Airways 1 146.50

5 1,217.90

Voelker/Joshua B
American Airlines 1 208.00
Southwest Airlines 1 290.00

2 498.00

Wolf/Matthew J
Delta Air Lines 1 267.00
US Airways 1 173.00

2 440.00

289 115,089.58
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# 7: TRAVELER HOTEL USAGE ANALYSIS

This report lists traveler dollar expenditures by hotel.

This report should be used to:

A)  Monitor preferred supplier compliance.



Client Hotel Sales Report

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

PASSENGER
Property City Conf# Check-In Check-Out Day Daily Rate Fare

Anderson/Richard P
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 890908 5/5/2014 5/7/2014 2 69.95 139.90
Holiday Inn South Burlington 614065 5/12/2014 5/13/2014 1 126.00 126.00

3 265.90

Arndt Jr/David Arthur
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 847503 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 109.00 109.00
Best Western Rive Chicago 498849 6/11/2014 6/12/2014 1 224.99 224.99

2 333.99

Bell/Grant Johnson
Fairfield Inn N S Des Moines 897188 6/2/2014 6/3/2014 1 101.15 101.15

Boice/Peter Russell
Holiday Inn Roche Rochester 631957 6/26/2014 6/27/2014 1 93.20 93.20

Brown/Michael Kendrick
Courtyard Madison Madison 898145 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Courtyard Madison Madison 912667 7/7/2014 7/9/2014 2 119.00 238.00

3 357.00

Campbell/Michael Melvin
Holiday Inn Roche Rochester 632105 6/26/2014 6/27/2014 1 93.20 93.20

Chaneske/Jason F
Fairfield Inn Jac Jacksonville 896127 5/14/2014 5/15/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Holiday Inn Minne Minneapolis 691208 6/18/2014 6/19/2014 1 123.99 123.99

2 242.99

Connor/Edwin G
Holiday Inn Gurne Waukegan 606021 4/6/2014 4/7/2014 1 104.00 104.00
Holiday Inn Expre Memphis 686514 4/7/2014 4/8/2014 1 110.30 110.30
Fairfield Inn Per Memphis 879392 4/16/2014 4/17/2014 1 114.00 114.00
Holiday Inn Selec Chicago 644158 4/20/2014 4/21/2014 1 92.65 92.65
Fairfield Inn Per Memphis 838490 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 114.00 114.00
Holiday Inn Expre Memphis 662981 4/30/2014 5/1/2014 1 109.00 109.00
Holiday Inn Expre Rochester 649555 5/6/2014 5/7/2014 1 129.99 129.99
Holiday Inn Expre Mankato 648385 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 55.00 55.00
Holiday Inn Expre Minneapolis 650396 5/8/2014 5/9/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Best Western Of H Huron 523695 5/12/2014 5/13/2014 1 80.99 80.99
Courtyard St Char Chicago 829213 5/19/2014 5/20/2014 1 116.00 116.00
Days Inn Toronto Toronto City 638822 6/3/2014 6/5/2014 2 109.59 219.18
Holiday Inn Hotel Minneapolis 647210 6/16/2014 6/17/2014 1 118.85 118.85
Holiday Day Inn C Champaign 605281 6/17/2014 6/19/2014 2 80.00 160.00

16 1,642.96

Doherty/Michael F
Comfort Inn Hacke New York 778087 4/2/2014 4/3/2014 1 98.99 98.99
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PASSENGER
Property City Conf# Check-In Check-Out Day Daily Rate Fare
Hampton Suites Fl Atlanta 809644 4/22/2014 4/23/2014 1 84.00 84.00
Fairfield Inn N S Albany 882575 4/23/2014 4/24/2014 1 139.00 139.00
Springhill Suites Waco 811783 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 99.00 99.00
Hampton Inn & Sui Chattanooga 855727 5/1/2014 5/3/2014 2 149.00 298.00
Holiday Inn Budd New York 675754 5/12/2014 5/14/2014 2 98.10 196.20
Courtyard Dallas Dallas 949323 6/7/2014 6/8/2014 1 102.00 102.00
Best Western Rive Chicago 358849 6/11/2014 6/12/2014 1 224.99 224.99
Holiday Inn Budd New York 612339 6/30/2014 7/1/2014 1 109.00 109.00

11 1,351.18

Engel/Max
Holiday Inn Expre Rochester 627196 4/28/2014 5/1/2014 3 94.98 284.94
Holiday Inn Expre Rochester 636503 5/21/2014 5/23/2014 2 94.98 189.96
Comfort Inn Story Des Moines 341743 5/28/2014 5/30/2014 2 64.50 129.00

7 603.90

Flaherty/Sean Patrick
Fairfield Inn N S Madison 835487 5/6/2014 5/7/2014 1 134.10 134.10
Holiday Inn Expre Memphis 616563 6/23/2014 6/25/2014 2 149.00 298.00

3 432.10

Forster/James William
Fairfield Inn Jac Jacksonville 840951 5/14/2014 5/15/2014 1 107.10 107.10

Geier/David T
Fairfield Inn New New York 834932 5/22/2014 5/23/2014 1 159.00 159.00
Holiday Inn Exp S Norfolk 691030 6/3/2014 6/4/2014 1 119.00 119.00

2 278.00

Hartman/Kevin H
Hilton Garden Inn Richmond 312595 4/9/2014 4/11/2014 2 129.00 258.00

Holbach/Shawn Michael
Hilton Garden Inn Richmond 312625 4/9/2014 4/11/2014 2 129.00 258.00

Holmen/Seth Gregory
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 861327 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 69.95 69.95

Huber/Jeffrey A
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 861313 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 69.95 69.95
Courtyard Sfo Ap San Francisco 874200 9/20/2014 9/21/2014 1 179.00 179.00

2 248.95

King/Christopher Edward
Crowne Plaza Engl New York 630971 4/8/2014 4/9/2014 1 120.00 120.00
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 842255 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 109.00 109.00

2 229.00

Koch/Daniel A
Best Western Plus Oakland 853232 4/23/2014 4/24/2014 1 125.99 125.99
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 855353 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 109.00 109.00

2 234.99

Koch/Jeffrey R
Inn At Wilmington Philadelphia 202198 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 129.60 129.60
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 861563 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 69.95 69.95

2 199.55
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PASSENGER
Property City Conf# Check-In Check-Out Day Daily Rate Fare

Kolman/Ronald A
Holiday Inn Expre San Francisco 623155 9/25/2014 9/26/2014 1 170.05 170.05

Lee/Keith
Courtyard Madison Madison 912725 7/7/2014 7/9/2014 2 119.00 238.00

Lombardo/Rocco A Jr
Courtyard Madison Madison 836286 5/19/2014 5/20/2014 1 119.00 119.00

Loza/Robert
Courtyard Toronto Toronto 916953 4/2/2014 4/3/2014 1 115.99 115.99
Hampton Inn - New Louisville 854479 4/10/2014 4/11/2014 1 85.00 85.00
Hampton Inn Hutch Hutchinson 828136 4/13/2014 4/14/2014 1 99.99 99.99
Courtyard Marriot Dallas 821366 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 117.00 117.00
Holiday Inn Confe Visalia 648256 5/13/2014 5/15/2014 2 110.30 220.60
Holiday Inn Expre Jackson 629594 6/5/2014 6/6/2014 1 129.00 129.00
Holiday Inn Expre Dallas 679259 6/9/2014 6/10/2014 1 109.00 109.00
Courtyard Marriot Kansas City 894661 6/22/2014 6/23/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Holiday Inn Expre Memphis 616589 6/23/2014 6/25/2014 2 149.00 298.00

11 1,293.58

Manaugh/Larry Ray
Courtyard Madison Madison 907284 5/13/2014 5/16/2014 3 119.00 357.00

Marsh/Thomas Patrick
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 843321 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 109.00 218.00
Best Western Of H Huron 243800 6/17/2014 6/18/2014 1 80.99 80.99
Hampton Inn Mitch Mitchell 880110 6/25/2014 6/26/2014 1 125.00 125.00

4 423.99

Mayer/Mary B
Holiday Inn Expre Rochester 636522 5/21/2014 5/23/2014 2 94.98 189.96

Mchugh/Ricky Max
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 848775 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 109.00 218.00
Doubletree Guest Ft Lauderdale 844384 6/11/2014 6/13/2014 2 114.00 228.00

4 446.00

Moses/William Hollis
Hilton Garden Inn Omaha 312977 6/11/2014 6/12/2014 1 109.00 109.00

Muehl/Brian K
Holiday Inn Expre Kalamazoo 614423 5/6/2014 5/8/2014 2 92.00 184.00
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 861342 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 69.95 69.95
Holiday Inn Selec Grand Rapids 632500 6/23/2014 6/24/2014 1 220.92 220.92

4 474.87

Muehlbauer/John Lee
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 850249 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 109.00 109.00

Muhs/Jeffrey Dennis
Holiday Inn Expre Cincinnati 664947 4/10/2014 4/11/2014 1 109.99 109.99
Hampton Inn Tyler Tyler 873791 4/22/2014 4/24/2014 2 89.00 178.00
Hampton Inn Urban Champaign 807525 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 129.00 129.00
Courtyard Topeka Topeka 882859 5/12/2014 5/13/2014 1 109.00 109.00
Fairfield Inn Per Memphis 833082 5/13/2014 5/14/2014 1 119.00 119.00
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PASSENGER
Property City Conf# Check-In Check-Out Day Daily Rate Fare
Fairfield Inn N S Minneapolis 931669 5/28/2014 5/30/2014 2 104.00 208.00
Fairfield Inn Per Memphis 939954 6/4/2014 6/6/2014 2 114.00 228.00
Springhill Suites Dallas 948387 6/7/2014 6/8/2014 1 127.00 127.00
Hampton Inn Ralei Raleigh 866258 6/12/2014 6/13/2014 1 129.00 129.00
Hampton Inn Mitch Mitchell 816905 6/25/2014 6/26/2014 1 125.00 125.00
Springhill Suites Sioux Falls 904008 6/26/2014 6/27/2014 1 119.00 119.00

14 1,580.99

Ohara/Brendan Patrick
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 861657 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 69.95 69.95
Holiday Inn Exp S Stevens Point 600213 10/6/2014 10/9/2014 3 99.99 299.97

4 369.92

Palmatier/Jeffrey Hoyt
Courtyard Madison Madison 885339 5/13/2014 5/16/2014 3 119.00 357.00
Courtyard Madison Madison 911510 6/25/2014 6/27/2014 2 119.00 238.00

5 595.00

Parkes/Jonathan Douglas
Best Western Plus Oakland 632232 4/23/2014 4/24/2014 1 125.99 125.99
Holiday Inn Cinci Cincinnati 601020 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 134.95 134.95

2 260.94

Pascoe/Gregg A
Fairfield Inn Wes Lansing 909982 7/14/2014 7/16/2014 2 119.99 239.98

Reininger/Richard P
Holiday Inn Hotel Madison 640318 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 109.00 218.00

Rickey/Steven Robert
Courtyard Louisvi Louisville 812955 4/3/2014 4/4/2014 1 105.00 105.00
Holiday Inn Hotel Madison 603278 6/17/2014 6/18/2014 1 109.00 109.00

2 214.00

Ringelstetter/Thomas Mark
Courtyard Madison Madison 887319 5/12/2014 5/15/2014 3 119.00 357.00
Courtyard Madison Madison 921356 6/9/2014 6/10/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 922948 6/10/2014 6/12/2014 2 69.95 139.90
Courtyard Madison Madison 922933 6/12/2014 6/13/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Courtyard Madison Madison 812326 7/15/2014 7/17/2014 2 119.00 238.00

9 972.90

Rotolo/Suzanne L
Holiday Inn Exp S Norfolk 690880 6/3/2014 6/4/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Hampton Inn Ames Ames 855112 6/25/2014 6/27/2014 2 129.00 258.00

3 377.00

Saunders/Heather
Courtyard Madison Madison 912755 7/7/2014 7/9/2014 2 119.00 238.00

Schiavi/Alden John
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 800241 5/28/2014 5/30/2014 2 69.95 139.90
Fairfield Inn Wes Lansing 909974 7/14/2014 7/16/2014 2 119.99 239.98

4 379.88

Schmidt/Tamra Jill
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 817129 4/15/2014 4/17/2014 2 109.00 218.00
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PASSENGER
Property City Conf# Check-In Check-Out Day Daily Rate Fare

Schottland/Peter B
Hyatt Place Atlan Atlanta HY0042 6/5/2014 6/6/2014 1 99.00 99.00
Ritz Carlton Chic Chicago 501926 6/11/2014 6/12/2014 1 705.00 705.00

2 804.00

Soper/David Gibson
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 813237 4/14/2014 4/16/2014 2 69.95 139.90
Fairfield Inn N S Madison 885182 6/3/2014 6/4/2014 1 98.00 98.00

3 237.90

Speyer/Steven Floyd
Courtyard Greensb Greensboro 817195 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 104.00 104.00
Holiday Inn Expre Greensboro 670413 5/8/2014 5/9/2014 1 112.00 112.00
Holiday Inn Exp S Norfolk 642284 6/3/2014 6/4/2014 1 119.00 119.00
Hyatt Place Atlan Atlanta HY0042 6/5/2014 6/6/2014 1 99.00 99.00
Courtyard By Marr Fort Myers 939125 6/10/2014 6/11/2014 1 104.00 104.00
Holiday Inn Expre Tampa 629205 6/11/2014 6/12/2014 1 97.75 97.75

6 635.75

Taylor/Bruce W
Holiday Inn Expre Boston 635855 5/13/2014 5/14/2014 1 103.49 103.49
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 883780 5/19/2014 5/20/2014 1 218.00 218.00
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 804071 6/16/2014 6/18/2014 2 109.00 218.00
Hampton Inn Ames Ames 822532 6/25/2014 6/27/2014 2 129.00 258.00

6 797.49

Tolan/Michael F
Fairfield Inn Per Memphis 885245 4/16/2014 4/17/2014 1 114.00 114.00
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 836494 4/28/2014 4/29/2014 1 109.00 109.00
Crowne Plaza Buck Philadelphia 680907 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 102.00 102.00
Holiday Inn Budd New York 675773 5/12/2014 5/13/2014 1 98.10 98.10
Holiday Inn Expre Washington 672949 5/13/2014 5/14/2014 1 129.00 129.00
Best Western Of H Huron 201579 6/17/2014 6/18/2014 1 80.99 80.99
Staybridge Suites Milwaukee 600063 6/27/2014 6/28/2014 1 132.52 132.52

7 765.61

Travis/Jeff S
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 874582 4/28/2014 5/1/2014 3 109.00 327.00
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 861551 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 69.95 69.95
Crowne Plaza Toro Toronto CI1227 6/3/2014 6/5/2014 2 107.60 215.20
Courtyard Fort La Ft Lauderdale 917281 6/11/2014 6/13/2014 2 139.00 278.00
Holiday Inn Toron Toronto City 647699 6/16/2014 6/18/2014 2 109.12 218.24

10 1,108.39

Triebel/Brett A
Inn At Wilmington Philadelphia 202198 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 129.60 129.60

Vafiadis/Kyle S
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 816175 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 109.00 109.00
Fairfield Inn Bos Woburn 814351 6/11/2014 6/12/2014 1 161.00 161.00

2 270.00

Voelker/Joshua B
Crowne Plaza Engl New York 631017 4/8/2014 4/9/2014 1 120.00 120.00

Watson Jr/Bruce C
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PASSENGER
Property City Conf# Check-In Check-Out Day Daily Rate Fare
Holiday Inn Expre Minneapolis 672007 6/4/2014 6/5/2014 1 114.57 114.57
Hampton Inn Mitch Mitchell 853644 6/25/2014 6/26/2014 1 125.00 125.00
Springhill Suites Sioux Falls 903921 6/26/2014 6/27/2014 1 119.00 119.00

3 358.57

Weyl/Denise Vickie
Fairfield Inn & S Des Moines 856017 7/21/2014 7/23/2014 2 69.95 139.90

Wolf/Matthew J
Hampton Inn Roche Rochester 819977 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 109.00 218.00

196 22,581.38
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# 8: TRAVELER CAR USAGE ANALYSIS

This report lists traveler dollar rental auto expenditures by vendor.

This report should be used to:

A)  Monitor preferred supplier compliance.



Client Car Sales Report

DePrez Travel Bureau, Inc
Suite One
145 Rue De Ville
Rochester, NY  14618
585-442-8900  585-473-7577-FAX

From: 4/1/2014
To: 6/30/2014

AMERICAN PACKAGING CORPORATION

PASSENGER
Car Company City Conf# P/U Date D/O Date Day Daily Rate Fare

Anderson/Richard P
National Car Des Moines 387876 5/5/2014 5/7/2014 2 46.50 93.00
National Car Charlotte 388507 6/19/2014 6/20/2014 1 52.50 52.50

3 145.50

Bell/Grant Johnson
National Car Des Moines 388212 6/1/2014 6/2/2014 1 48.50 48.50

Boice/Peter Russell
National Car Rochester 586942 6/26/2014 6/27/2014 1 54.50 54.50

Chaneske/Jason F
Budget Minneapolis 435288 6/18/2014 6/19/2014 1 101.20 101.20

Chaney/Mary D
National Car St Louis 488143 5/1/2014 5/1/2014 1 54.50 54.50

Connor/Edwin G
National Car Memphis 487827 4/7/2014 4/8/2014 1 51.50 51.50
National Car Memphis 487932 4/14/2014 4/17/2014 3 46.50 139.50
National Car Memphis 487944 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 46.50 93.00
National Car Minneapolis 684945 5/5/2014 5/8/2014 3 35.00 105.00
National Car Sioux Falls 792496 5/12/2014 5/13/2014 1 51.50 51.50
Hertz Sioux Falls G20420 5/13/2014 5/14/2014 1 394.99 394.99
National Car Buffalo 262071 6/3/2014 6/5/2014 2 35.56 71.12
National Car Minneapolis 685279 6/16/2014 6/17/2014 1 57.50 57.50

14 964.11

Dewar/Donald M
National Car Rochester 585960 4/27/2014 4/30/2014 3 54.50 163.50

Doherty/Michael F
National Car Atlanta 387707 4/22/2014 4/24/2014 2 65.28 130.57
National Car Dallas 792338 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 58.07 58.07
National Car Atlanta 387779 5/1/2014 5/3/2014 2 38.59 77.19
National Car Philadelphia 254509 5/12/2014 5/14/2014 2 89.25 178.50
National Car Dallas 488949 6/7/2014 6/8/2014 1 15.68 15.68
National Car New York 887379 6/30/2014 7/1/2014 1 120.17 120.17

9 580.18

Engel/Max
National Car Rochester 586423 5/21/2014 5/23/2014 2 54.50 109.00

Flaherty/Sean Patrick
National Car Rochester 586002 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 105.00 105.00
National Car Milwaukee 886190 5/6/2014 5/8/2014 2 52.50 105.00
National Car Baltimore 488675 5/19/2014 5/20/2014 1 64.50 64.50
National Car Memphis 489275 6/23/2014 6/25/2014 2 46.50 93.00
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6 367.50

Forster/James William
National Car Memphis 488270 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 48.50 48.50
National Car Jacksonville 387659 5/12/2014 5/15/2014 3 43.50 130.50

4 179.00

Geier/David T
National Car Norfolk 586479 6/3/2014 6/4/2014 1 98.29 98.29
National Car Charlotte 388398 6/10/2014 6/11/2014 1 57.50 57.50
National Car Hartford 262307 6/11/2014 6/13/2014 2 65.13 130.27

4 286.06

Gould/Emerson Willard Iv
National Car Orange County 684630 4/17/2014 4/21/2014 4 29.68 118.73
National Car Boise 792423 4/30/2014 5/2/2014 2 69.75 139.50
National Car Boise 792617 5/14/2014 5/16/2014 2 46.50 93.00
National Car Ontario 261937 6/2/2014 6/4/2014 2 53.24 106.49
National Car Ontario 262142 6/9/2014 6/13/2014 4 26.84 107.39
National Car Des Moines 388525 6/16/2014 6/19/2014 3 46.50 139.50

17 704.61

Holmen/Seth Gregory
National Car Baltimore 488782 6/3/2014 6/6/2014 3 52.88 158.65
National Car Fayetteville 489143 6/12/2014 6/14/2014 2 32.95 65.90

5 224.55

Koch/Daniel A
National Car Rochester 585893 4/29/2014 4/30/2014 1 105.00 105.00

Koch/Jeffrey R
National Car Philadelphia 254345 5/7/2014 5/7/2014 1 66.50 66.50

Lombardo/Rocco A Jr
National Car Madison 685220 5/19/2014 5/20/2014 1 52.50 52.50

Loza/Robert
National Car Toronto 885680 4/2/2014 4/3/2014 1 88.00 88.00
National Car Louisville 585802 4/10/2014 4/11/2014 1 48.50 48.50
Hertz Wichita G16806 4/13/2014 4/17/2014 4 20.90 83.60
National Car San Antonio 684721 4/21/2014 4/22/2014 1 115.00 115.00
National Car Oakland 685110 5/13/2014 5/16/2014 3 54.50 163.50
National Car Kansas City 255049 6/22/2014 6/23/2014 1 52.50 52.50

11 551.10

Manaugh/Larry Ray
National Car Madison 684817 5/13/2014 5/16/2014 3 48.50 145.50

Marsh/Thomas Patrick
Hertz Rochester G18942 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 70.04 140.09
National Car Los Angeles 887178 6/24/2014 6/25/2014 1 62.50 62.50
Avis Sioux Falls 229107 6/25/2014 6/26/2014 1 105.00 105.00

4 307.59

Mchugh/Ricky Max
National Car Ft Lauderdale 262071 6/11/2014 6/13/2014 2 32.87 65.74
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Moore/Rick Eugene
National Car Minneapolis 793315 6/1/2014 6/4/2014 3 4.30 12.92
National Car Minneapolis 685519 6/9/2014 6/11/2014 2 78.75 157.50

5 170.42

Moses/William Hollis
National Car Chicago 387424 4/7/2014 4/10/2014 3 65.50 196.50
National Car Minneapolis 684582 4/21/2014 4/23/2014 2 52.50 105.00
National Car Chicago 387529 4/23/2014 4/24/2014 1 70.50 70.50
National Car Kansas City 254104 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 131.78 263.57
National Car Fayetteville 488321 5/13/2014 5/14/2014 1 48.00 48.00
Avis Chicago 198240 5/19/2014 5/20/2014 1 73.00 73.00
National Car Minneapolis 685337 6/3/2014 6/5/2014 2 76.60 153.20
National Car Fayetteville 487802 6/12/2014 6/14/2014 2 25.95 51.90
National Car Minneapolis 685582 6/16/2014 6/19/2014 3 52.50 157.50
National Car Grand Rapids 262311 6/23/2014 6/24/2014 1 51.50 51.50
National Car New York 262593 7/9/2014 7/10/2014 1 78.50 78.50
National Car Rochester 586600 10/6/2014 10/9/2014 3 52.50 157.50

22 1,406.67

Muehl/Brian K
National Car Kalamazoo 886103 5/6/2014 5/8/2014 2 48.50 97.00
National Car Grand Rapids 262194 6/23/2014 6/25/2014 2 72.75 145.50

4 242.50

Muehlbauer/John Lee
National Car Greenville 685463 6/22/2014 6/25/2014 3 105.49 316.47

Muhs/Jeffrey Dennis
National Car Cincinnati 261078 4/10/2014 4/12/2014 2 54.37 108.74
National Car Dallas 586002 4/22/2014 4/24/2014 2 48.61 97.22
National Car Kansas City 254203 4/29/2014 5/4/2014 5 62.42 312.10
National Car Chicago 387832 5/7/2014 5/11/2014 4 65.50 262.00
National Car Kansas City 254519 5/12/2014 5/13/2014 1 57.50 57.50
National Car Memphis 488429 5/13/2014 5/14/2014 1 51.50 51.50
National Car Greensboro 388138 5/27/2014 5/28/2014 1 67.96 67.96
National Car Minneapolis 685342 5/28/2014 5/30/2014 2 41.19 82.39
National Car Memphis 488889 6/4/2014 6/6/2014 2 25.75 51.50
National Car Dallas 586459 6/7/2014 6/8/2014 1 19.79 19.79
National Car Raleigh 254959 6/12/2014 6/13/2014 1 46.50 46.50
Hertz Sioux Falls G24709 6/25/2014 6/27/2014 2 55.60 111.20
National Car Tampa 685877 6/27/2014 6/27/2014 1 39.50 39.50
National Car Milwaukee 887472 7/7/2014 7/9/2014 2 52.50 105.00

27 1,412.90

Palmatier/Jeffrey Hoyt
National Car Madison 685711 6/25/2014 6/27/2014 2 48.50 97.00

Parkes/Jonathan Douglas
National Car Dayton 488478 5/29/2014 5/30/2014 1 20.15 20.15

Reininger/Richard P
Budget Chicago 412805 4/29/2014 5/1/2014 2 193.31 386.62

Rickey/Steven Robert
National Car Milwaukee 886395 5/13/2014 5/13/2014 1 59.50 59.50
National Car Memphis 487510 5/20/2014 5/20/2014 1 53.50 53.50
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Hertz Madison G23217 6/17/2014 6/18/2014 1 71.60 71.60

3 184.60

Ringelstetter/Thomas Mark
National Car Madison 684631 5/12/2014 5/15/2014 3 46.50 139.50
National Car Madison 684836 6/9/2014 6/13/2014 4 46.50 186.00
National Car Madison 685463 7/14/2014 7/17/2014 3 46.50 139.50

10 465.00

Schiavi/Alden John
National Car Seattle 684515 4/24/2014 4/28/2014 4 17.99 71.96
National Car Des Moines 388090 5/28/2014 5/30/2014 2 48.50 97.00
National Car Detroit 887224 7/14/2014 7/16/2014 2 61.50 123.00
National Car Portland 685824 9/18/2014 9/21/2014 3 48.50 145.50

11 437.46

Schmidt/Tamra Jill
National Car Rochester 585764 4/15/2014 4/17/2014 2 52.50 105.00

Soper/David Gibson
National Car Kansas City 254032 4/14/2014 4/16/2014 2 64.12 128.25
National Car Chicago 487910 4/23/2014 4/24/2014 1 131.00 131.00
National Car Tampa 254311 5/1/2014 5/1/2014 1 39.50 39.50
National Car Dallas 586166 5/7/2014 5/8/2014 1 111.00 111.00
National Car Fayetteville 488295 5/13/2014 5/14/2014 1 96.00 96.00
National Car Chicago 261750 5/21/2014 5/21/2014 1 70.50 70.50
National Car Milwaukee 886691 6/3/2014 6/4/2014 1 105.00 105.00
National Car Dallas 586229 6/6/2014 6/8/2014 2 22.49 44.98
National Car Chicago 488946 6/12/2014 6/13/2014 1 21.20 21.20
National Car Chicago 388511 6/23/2014 6/24/2014 1 70.50 70.50
National Car Ft Lauderdale 262436 6/25/2014 6/25/2014 1 44.50 44.50
National Car Chicago 145497 6/30/2014 7/1/2014 1 54.58 54.58
National Car Chicago 388578 7/25/2014 7/27/2014 2 48.75 97.50

16 1,014.51

Speyer/Steven Floyd
National Car Fort Myers 586619 6/10/2014 6/12/2014 2 43.50 87.00

Taylor/Bruce W
National Car Des Moines 388382 6/24/2014 6/27/2014 3 32.33 97.00

Tolan/Michael F
National Car Green Bay 685134 5/14/2014 5/14/2014 1 53.50 53.50
Avis Sioux Falls 218024 6/17/2014 6/18/2014 1 42.00 42.00
National Car Milwaukee 887357 6/27/2014 6/28/2014 1 37.79 37.79

3 133.29

Travis/Jeff S
National Car Toronto 886677 6/3/2014 6/5/2014 2 54.00 108.00
National Car Toronto 887138 6/16/2014 6/18/2014 2 54.00 108.00
Enterprise Re Madison 793895 6/23/2014 6/25/2014 2 101.25 202.50

6 418.50

Vafiadis/Kyle S
National Car Boston 488996 6/11/2014 6/12/2014 1 66.50 66.50

Voelker/Joshua B
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Avis New York 157043 4/8/2014 4/9/2014 1 86.00 86.00

Watson Jr/Bruce C
National Car Minneapolis 685432 6/3/2014 6/5/2014 2 49.50 99.00
Avis Sioux Falls 229080 6/25/2014 6/27/2014 2 38.75 77.50

4 176.50

222 12,600.73
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